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Oth Medicaid

Inpatient Procedures Normally Covered but Require Prior Authorization

02YAO0ZO | OBR64KZ | 0BYGOZ0 | 0D164JB | 0DB60ZZ | ODT67ZZ | OFYGOZO | 30230AZ | 30240U2
02YAOZ1 | 0BR707Z | OBYGOZ1 | 0D164JL | 0DB63Z3 | ODT687Z |OFYGOZ1 | 30230GO0 | 30240U3
0BR107Z | 0BR70JZ | OBYHOZ0 | 0D164K9 | 0DB63ZZ | 0DU607Z | OPD10ZZ | 30230G2 | 30240U4
0BR10JZ | OBR70KZ | OBYHOZ1 | OD164KA | 0DB6473 | 0DU60JZ | OPD20ZZ | 30230G3 | 30240X0
O0BR10KZ | OBR747Z | 0BYJOZO | 0D164KB | 0DB64ZZ | ODU60KZ | OUT9S0ZL | 30230G4 | 30240X2
0BR147Z | 0BR74JZ | 0BYJOZ1 | OD164KL | 0DB6773 | 0DU647Z | OUT90ZZ | 30230U2 | 30240X3
0BR14JZ | OBR74KZ | OBYKOZO | 0D16479 | 0DB67ZZ | 0DU64JZ | OUT94ZL | 30230U3 | 30240X4
0BR14KZ | OBR807Z | 0BYKOZ1 | 0D164ZA | 0DB6873 | ODU64KZ | 0UT947Z | 30230U4 | 30240Y0
0BR207Z | OBR80JZ | OBYLOZO | 0D164ZB | 0DB68ZZ | ODU677Z | OUT97ZL | 30230X0 | 30240Y2
0BR20JZ | OBR8OKZ | OBYLOZ1 | 0D164ZL | ODF60ZZ | ODU67JZ | OUT97Z2Z | 30230X2 | 30240Y3
O0BR20KZ | OBR8477Z | 0BYM0Z0| 0D16879 | ODF637Z | ODU67KZ | OUT98ZL | 30230X3 | 30240Y4
0BR2477 | 0BR84JZ |0BYMOZ1 | OD1687A | ODF64Z7Z | 0DU687Z | OUT98ZZ | 30230X4 | 30243AZ
0BR24JZ | OBR84KZ | 0013079 | 0D1687B | ODF67ZZ | ODU68JZ | OUTOFZL | 30230Y0 | 30243G0
0BR24KZ | OBR907Z | 0D1307A| 0D1687L | ODF68ZZ | ODU68KZ | OUT9FZZ | 30230Y2 | 30243G2
0BR307Z | OBR90JZ | 0D1307B| 0D168J9 | ODH60YZ | ODV60CZ | OVHSOYZ | 30230Y3 | 30243G3
0BR30JZ | OBROOKZ | 0D16079 | OD168JA | ODH63YZ | 0DV60DZ | OVHS3YZ | 30230Y4 | 30243G4
O0BR30KZ | OBR9477 | 0D1607A| 0D168JB | ODH64YZ | 0DV60ZZ | OVHSAYZ | 30233AZ | 30243U2
0BR3477 | 0BR94JZ | 0D1607B| 0D168JL | ODH67YZ | ODV63CZ | OVHS7YZ | 30233G0 | 30243U3
0BR34JZ | OBR94KZ | OD1607L | 0D168K9 | ODH68YZ | 0DV63DZ | OVHS8YZ | 30233G2 | 30243U4
0BR34KZ | OBRB0O7Z | 0D160J9 | OD168KA | 0DM60ZZ | 0DV63ZZ | OVNF8ZZ | 30233G3 | 30243X0
0BR407Z | OBRBOJZ | OD160JA | 0D168KB | ODM647Z [ ODV6ACZ | OVNG8ZZ|30233G4 | 30243X2
0BR40JZ | OBRBOKZ | 0D160JB | OD168KL | ODN60ZZ | 0DV64DZ | OVNH8ZZ| 30233U2 | 30243X3
O0BR40KZ | OBRB47Z | OD160JL | 0D16879 | ODN6377 | ODV64Z7 | OVNI8ZZ | 30233U3 | 30243X4
0BR4477 | OBRB4JZ | 0D160K9 | 0D168ZA | ODN64Z7Z | 0DV67DZ | OVNK8ZZ | 30233U4 | 30243Y0
0BR44JZ | OBRB4KZ | OD160KA| 0D1687B | ODN677Z | 0DV67ZZ | OVNL8ZZ | 30233X0 | 30243Y2
0BR44KZ | OBRTO7Z | 0D160KB | 0D168ZL | ODN68ZZ | 0DV68DZ | OVNN8ZZ| 30233X2 | 30243Y3
0BR507Z | OBRTOJZ | OD160KL | 0D760DZ | 0DP643Z | O0DV68ZZ | OVNP8ZZ | 30233X3 | 30243Y4
0BR50JZ | OBRTOKZ | 0D160Z9 | 0D760ZZ | ODP64CZ | 0ODW6437| OVNQ8ZZ| 30233X4 [ 3E0G3GC
O0BR50KZ | OBRT47Z | 0D160ZA | 0D763DZ | ODP67DZ [ ODW64CZ| OVQF8ZZ | 30233Y0 | XV508A4
0BR5477 | 0BRT4JZ | 0D160ZB | 0D763ZZ | 0ODP68DZ | 0DY80Z0 | 0OVQG8ZZ| 30233Y2
0BR54JZ | OBRT4KZ | 0D160ZL | 0D764DZ | 0ODQ60ZZ | 0DY80Z1 | OVQH8ZZ| 30233Y3
0BR54KZ | OBYCOZO | 0D16479 | 0D764ZZ | 0DQ63ZZ | ODYEOZO | 0VQJ8ZZ | 30233Y4
0BR607Z | OBYCOZ1 | 0D1647A| 0D767DZ | 0DQ64ZZ [ ODYEOZ1 | OVQKS8ZZ | 30240AZ
0BR60JZ | OBYDOZO | 0D1647B| 0D76777 | 0DQ67Z7Z | OFSGOZZ | 0VQL8ZZ | 30240G0
O0BR60KZ | OBYDO0Z1 | OD1647L | 0D768DZ | ODQ687ZZ | OFSG4ZZ | OVOQN8ZZ| 30240G2

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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02BK0ZZ

02RG37H

03LJ0BZ

03VK4BZ

080N077

080QXZ7Z

085QX77

0900XZ7Z

02BK37Z

02RG377Z

03LJ3BZ

03VLOBZ

080N0JZ

080R07Z

08SR0ZZ

0901077

02BK477

02RG38H

03LJ4BZ

03VL3BZ

080NOKZ

080R0JZ

08SR377

09010JZ

02BL0OZZ

02RG387

03LKOBZ

03VLABZ

080N0ZZ

080ROKZ

08SRXZZ

09010KZ

02BL37Z

02RG3JH

03LK3BZ

03VMOBZ

080N377

080R0ZZ

08WO0X0Z

0901077

02BLAZZ

02RG3JZ

03LK4BZ

03VM3BZ

080N3JZ

080R37Z

08W0X3Z

0901377

02H400Z

02RG3KH

03LLOBZ

03VM4BZ

080N3KZ

080R3JZ

08WO0X7Z

09013JZ

02H4307

02RG3KZ

03LL3BZ

03VNOBZ

080N377

080R3KZ

08WOXCZ

09013KZ

02H440Z

02RH37H

03LL4BZ

03VN3BZ

080NX7Z

080R377

08WO0XDZ

0901377

02H600Z

02RH377

03LMO0BZ

03VN4BZ

080NXJZ

080RX7Z

08WO0XJZ

0901477

02H630Z

02RH38H

03LM3BZ

03VPOBZ

080NXKZ

080RXJZ

08WOXKZ

09014Jz

02H6407

02RH387

03LM4BZ

03VP3BZ

080NXZZ

080RXKZ

08W1X0Z

09014KZ

02H700Z

02RH3JH

03LNOBZ

03VP4BZ

080P077

080RXZZ

08W1X3Z

0901477

02H730Z

02RH3JZ

03LN3BZ

03vQOBZ

080P0JZ

08QN0ZZ

08W1X7Z

0901X7Z

02H740Z

02RH3KH

03LN4BZ

03vQ3BZ

080POKZ

08QN37Z

08W1XCZ

0901XJZ

02HLO0Z

02RH3KZ

03LP0OBZ

03vQ4BZ

080P0ZZ

08QNXZZ

08W1XDZ

0901XKZ

02HL30Z

02UA0JZ

03LP3BZ

03WYOMZ

080P377

08QP0ZZ

08W1XxJZ

0901X7z

02HL40Z

02UA3JZ

03LP4BZ

03WY3MZ

080P3JZ

08QP377

08W1XKZ

0902077

02HS00Z

02UA4JZ

03LQ0BZ

03WY4MZ

080P3KZ

08QPXZZ

08WIJXJZ

09020JZ

02HS307

02VWO0DZ

03LQ3BZ

04U03JZ

080P377

08QQ0z7Z

08WKXJZ

09020KZ

02HS407

02VW3DZ

03LQ4BZ

04U04JZ

080PX7Z

08QQ377Z

0900077

0902077

02HT00Z

02vW4DZ

03PYOMZ

04v03DZ

080PXJZ

08QQxXzz

09000JZ

0902377

02HT30Z

02YA0Z2

03PY3MZ

04vV04DZ

080PXKZ

08QR0ZZ

09000KZ

09023JZ

02HT40Z

03HKOMZ

03PY4AMZ

0797002

080PXZZ

08QR377

0900077

09023KZ

02HV00Z

03HK3MZ

03VGOBZ

0797077

080Q077

08QRXZZ

0900377

0902377

02HV30Z

03HK4AMZ

03VG3BZ

0797307

080Q0JZ

08RJ30Z

09003JZ

0902477

02HV40Z

03HLOMZ

03VG4BZ

07971377

080Q0KZ

08RK30Z

09003KZ

09024J7

02RF37H

03HL3MZ

03VHOBZ

0797407

080Q0zZ

08SN0ZZ

0900377

09024KZ

02RF37Z

03HL4MZ

03VH3BZ

0797477

080Q377

08SN377

0900477

0902477

02RF38H

03LGOBZ

03VH4BZ

07DQ0ZZ

080Q3JZ

08SNXZZ

09004JZ

0902X7Z

02RF387

03LG3BZ

03VJOBZ

07DQ377

080Q3KZ

08SP0ZZ

09004KZ

0902XJZ

02RF3JH

03LG4BZ

03VJ3BZ

07DR0OZZ

080Q377

08SP377

0900477

0902XKZ

02RF3JZ

03LHOBZ

03VJ4BZ

07DR3ZZ

080QX7Z

08SPXZ7Z

0900X7Z

0902X77

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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Inpatient Procedures Normally Non-Covered (per OAC 5160-2-03 because
considered cosmetic, experimental, etc.) and Require Prior Authorization
090KOKZ | 09QK3ZZ |09RM37Z| 09U2X7Z | 09WKXKZ| 0CQ40ZZ | 0CU40JZ | 0G5F47Z
090K0ZZ | 09QK4ZzZ | 09RM3JZ| 09U2XJZ | 0B538ZZ | 0CQ43ZZ | OCU40KZ | 0G9600Z
090K37Z | 09QK8ZZ |09RM3KZ| 09U2XKZ | 0B548ZZ | 0CQ4XZZ | 0CU437Z | 0G960ZX
090K3JZ | 09QKXZZ [09RMA47Z| 09UKO7Z | 0B558ZZ | OCR0O0JZ | OCU43)Z | 0G960ZZ
090K3KZ | 09QMO0ZZ | 09RM4JZ | 09UKOJZ | 0B5687Z | OCR03JZ | OCU43KZ | 0G9630Z
090K3ZZ | 09QM3ZZ [09RMA4KZ| 09UKOKZ | 0B578ZZ | OCROXJZ | OCU4X7Z | 0G963ZX
090K47Z | 09QM4ZZ | 09S00ZZ | 09UK87Z | 0B5887Z | OCR10JZ | OCU4XJZ | 0G9637Z
090K4JZ | 09QM8ZZ | 09S04ZZ | 09UK8JZ | 0B598ZZ | OCR13JZ | OCU4AXKZ | 0G9640Z
090K4KZ | 09R007Z | 09S0XZZ | 09UK8KZ | 0B5B8ZZ | OCR1XJZ | ODY80Z2 | 0G964ZX
090K4ZZ | 09R00JZ | 09S10ZZ | 09UKX7Z | OBYCOZ2 | OCR40JZ | ODYEOZ2 | 0G964ZZ
090KX7Z | O9RO0KZ | 09S147Z7 | 09UKXJZ | OBYDOZ2 | OCR43JZ | OFY00Z2 | 0G9700Z
090KXJZ | O9ROX7Z | 09S1XZZ | 0OSUKXKZ | OBYFOZ2 | OCR4XJZ |OFYG0Z2 | 0G970ZX
090KXKZ | O09ROXJZ | 09S20ZZ [ 09UMO7Z| 0BYGOZ2 | 0CS00ZZ | 0G560ZZ | 0G9707Z
090KXZZ | 09ROXKZ | 09S24ZZ | 09UMOJZ | OBYHOZ2 | 0CSOXZZ | 0G563ZZ | 0G9730Z
09NO00ZZ | 09R107Z | 09S2XZZ | 09UMOKZ| OBYJOZ2 | 0CS10ZZ | 0G5647Z | 0G973ZX
09NO03ZZ | 09R10JZ | 09SK0ZZ | 09UM37Z| 0BYKOZ2 | OCS1XZZ | 0G570ZZ | 0G973ZZ
09NO047zZ | 09R10KZ | 09SK4ZZ | 09UM3JZ | OBYLOZ2 | OCUOQ7Z | 0G5737Z | 0G9740Z
09NOXZZ | 09R1X7Z | 09SKXZZ | 09UM3KZ|0BYMOZ2 | OCUO0QJZ | 0G574ZZ | 0G974ZX
09N10ZZ | 09R1XJZ | 09SMO0ZZ | 09UMA47Z| 0CO0X7Z | OCUOOKZ | 0G5807Z | 0G97477
09N13ZZ | 09R1XKZ | 09SM4Zz| 09UM4)Z | 0CO0XJZ | OCU037Z | 0G583ZZ | 0G9800Z
09N147z | 09R207Z | 09U007Z | 09UMA4KZ | OCOOXKZ | OCU03JZ | 0G5847Z | 0G980ZX
09N1XZZ | 09R20JZ | 09U00JZ | 09UM87Z| 0CO0XZZ | OCUO3KZ | 0G590ZZ | 0G980ZZ
09Q00ZZ | 09R20KZ | 09UOOKZ | 09UM8IJZ | 0C01X7Z | OCUOX7Z | 0G59377 | 0G9830Z
09Q03ZZ | 09R2X7Z | 09UOX7Z | 09UMS8KZ| 0C01XJZ | OCUOXJZ | 0G594ZZ | 0G983ZX
09Q0477 | 09R2XJZ | 09UOXJZ | 09WHX7Z| 0CO1XKZ | OCUOXKZ | 0G5B0ZZ | 0G98377
09Q0XZZ | 09R2XKZ | 09UOXKZ | 09WHXDZ| 0C01XZZ | 0CU107Z | 0G5B3ZZ | 0G9840Z
09Q10ZZ | 09RK07Z | 09U107Z | 09WHXJZ | OCN40ZZ | OCU10JZ | 0G5B47ZZ | 0G9847ZX
09Q13ZZ | 09RKO0JZ | 09U10JZ | 09WHXKZ| OCN43ZZ | OCU10KZ | 0G5C0ZZ | 0G9842ZZ
09Q1477 | 09RKOKZ | 09U10KZ | 09WIX7Z | OCN4XZZ | 0CU137Z | 0G5C3ZZ | 0G9900Z
09Q1XZZ | 09RKX7Z | 09U1X7Z | 09WIXDZ | 0CQO00ZZ | 0CU13JZ | 0G5C4ZZ | 0G990ZX
09Q20ZZ | 09RKXJZ | 09U1XJZ | 09WIXJZ | 0CQ03ZZ | OCU13KZ | 0G5D0ZZ | 0G99077
09Q23ZZ | 09RKXKZ | 09U1XKZ | 09WIXKZ | 0CQOXZZ | OCU1X7Z | 0G5D3ZZ | 0G9930Z
09Q2477 | 09RMO07Z | 09U207Z | 09WKX7Z | 0CQ10ZZ | OCU1XJZ | 0G5D4ZZ | 0G9937ZX

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
Rev. 10/01/2020
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considered cosmetic, experimental, etc.) and Require Prior Authorization

0G9947X | 0GI9F40Z | OGBC3ZX | 0GCD3ZZ | OGNFOZZ | 0GQF4ZZ | OHOUOJZ | OHDMXZZ
0G99477 | 0G9F4ZX | 0GBC3ZZ | 0GCD4ZZ | OGNF3ZZ | 0GT60ZZ | OHOUOKZ | OHDNXZZ
0G9B00Z | 0G9F4ZZ | OGBC4ZX | OGCFOZZ | OGNFAZZ | 0GT64ZZ | OHOUOZZ | OHDSXZZ
0G9B0OZX | 0GB60ZX | 0GBCAZZ | OGCF3ZZ | OGPS00Z | 0GT70ZZ | OHOU37Z | OHDTO0ZZ
0G9B0ZZ | 0GB60ZZ | 0GBDOZX | OGCF4ZZ | 0GPS02Z | 0GT74ZZ | OHOU3JZ | OHDUOZZ
0G9B30Z | 0GB63ZX | 0GBD0ZZ | 0GHS02Z | 0GPS03Z | 0GT80ZZ | OHOU3KZ | OHDV0ZZ
0G9B3ZX | 0GB63ZZ | 0GBD3ZX | OGHS03Z | OGPS30Z | 0GT847Z | OHOU3ZZ | OHDY0ZZ
0G9B37Z | 0GB64ZX | 0GBD3ZZ | 0GHS327 | 0GPS32Z | 0GT90ZZ | OHOVO7Z | OHHTONZ
0G9B40Z | 0GB647Z | 0GBD4ZX | OGHS33Z | OGPS33Z | 0GT947Z | OHOVOJZ | OHHT3NZ
0G9B4ZX | 0GB70ZX | 0GBD4ZZ | 0GHS42Z | 0GPS40Z | 0GTB0ZZ | OHOVOKZ | OHHT7NZ
0G9B4Z7 | 0GB70ZZ | OGBFOZX | OGHS43Z | 0GPS427 | 0GTB4ZZ | OHOVOZZ | OHHT8NZ
0G9C00Z | 0GB73ZX | OGBF0ZZ | 0GJS0ZZ | 0GPS43Z | OGTCOZZ | OHOV37Z | OHHUONZ
0G9COZX | 0GB73ZZ | OGBF3zZX | 0GJS3ZZ | 0GQ60ZZ | 0GTC4ZZ | OHOV3JZ | OHHU3NZ
0G9C0ZZ | 0GB74ZX | OGBF377Z | 0GJS477 | 0GQ637Z| 0GTDOZZ | OHOV3KZ | OHHU7NZ
0G9C30Z | 0GB747Z | OGBF4ZX | OGN60ZZ | 0GQ6477 | 0GTDAZZ | OHOV3ZZ | OHHU8NZ
0G9C3ZX | 0GB80ZX | 0GBF4ZZ | OGN63ZZ | 0GQ707ZZ | OGTFOZZ | OH82XZZ | OHHVONZ
0G9C377 | 0GB80ZZ | 0GC60ZZ | OGN64ZZ | 0GQ737ZZ | OGTF4ZZ | OH83XZZ | OHHV3NZ
0G9C407Z | 0GB83ZX | 0GC63ZZ | OGN70ZZ | 0GQ747ZZ | 0GWS00Z | OHDOXZZ | OHHV7NZ
0G9CAZX | 0GB837Z | 0GC64ZZ | OGN73ZZ | 0GQ80ZZ | 0GWS02Z | OHD1XZZ | OHHV8NZ
0G9C477 | 0GB84ZX | 0GC70ZZ | OGN7477 | 0GQ837Z7 | OGWS03Z | OHD4XZZ |OHHWONZ
0G9D00Z | 0GB8477 | 0GC73ZZ | OGN80ZZ | 0GQ847Z | 0GWS30Z | OHD5XZZ |OHHW3NZ
0G9D0ZX | 0GB90ZX | 0GC74ZZ | OGN83ZZ | 0GQ90ZZ | 0GWS32Z | OHD6XZZ |OHHW7NZ
0G9D0ZZ | 0GB90ZZ | 0GC80ZZ | OGN847Z | 0GQ937ZZ | 0GWS33Z | OHD7XZZ |OHHWS8NZ
0G9D307 | 0GB93ZX | 0GC83ZZ | OGN90ZZ | 0GQ947Z | O0GWSA0Z [ OHD8XZZ | OHHXONZ
0G9D37X | 0GB9377 | 0GC84ZZ | OGN9377 | 0GQBOZZ | 0GWS42Z | OHDAXZZ | OHHX3NZ
0G9D37Z | 0GB947ZX | 0GC90ZZ | OGN94ZZ | 0GOB3ZZ | 0GWS43Z | OHDBXZZ | OHHX7NZ
0G9D40Z | 0GB9477 | 0GC937ZZ | OGNBOZZ | 0GQB4ZZ | OHOTO7Z | OHDCXZZ | OHHX8NZ
0G9D4ZX | 0GBBOZX | 0GC947ZZ | OGNB3ZZ | 0GQC0ZZ | OHOTOJZ | OHDDXZZ | OHM2XZZ
0G9D477 | 0GBBOZZ | 0GCBOZZ | OGNB4Z7Z | 0GQC3ZZ | OHOTOKZ | OHDEXZZ | OHM3XZZ
0G9F00Z | 0GBB3ZX | 0GCB3ZZ | OGNCOZZ | 0GQC4ZZ | OHOTOZZ | OHDFXZZ [ OHMTXZZ
0G9F0ZX | 0GBB3ZZ | 0GCB4ZZ [ OGNC3ZZ | 0GQD0ZZ | OHOT37Z | OHDGXZZ | OHMUXZZ
0G9F0ZZ | 0GBB4ZX | 0GCCOZZ | OGNC4ZZ | 0GQD37Z | OHOT3JZ | OHDHXZZ [ OHMVXZZ
0G9F30Z | 0GBB4Z7Z | 0GCC3ZZ | OGNDOZZ | 0GQD4ZZ | OHOT3KZ | OHDIXZZ [OHMWXZZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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OHNT3ZZ [OHQWO0ZZ| OHRRXKZ | OHRV3JZ | 0HUUO7Z|0HUWS8KZ| 0J080ZZ | 0JD9377
OHNT7ZZ |0HQW3ZZ| OHRSX7Z | OHRV3KZ | OHUUOJZ | OHUWX7Z| 0J083ZZ | 0JDB0ZZ
OHNT8ZZ [0HQW7ZZ| OHRSXJZ | OHRWO07Z | OHUUOKZ | OHUWXJZ | 0J090ZZ | 0JDB3ZZ
OHNU0ZZ| 0HQWS8ZZ| OHRSXKZ | OHRWO0JZ | OHUU37Z | OHUWXKZ| 0J093ZZ | 0JDC0ZZ
OHNU3ZZ| 0HQWXZZ| OHRTO75 | OHRWOKZ | OHUU3JZ | OHUX07Z | 0J0DOZZ | 0JDC37Z
OHNU7ZZ7| 0HQX0ZZ | OHRTO76 | OHRW37Z | OHUU3KZ | OHUX0JZ | 0J0D3ZZ | 0JDD0ZZ
OHNUS8ZZ| 0HQX3ZZ | OHRTO077 | OHRW3JZ | OHUU77Z| OHUXOKZ | 0JOF0ZZ | 0JDD377
OHNVO0ZZ | OHQX7ZZ | OHRT078 [ OHRW3KZ | OHUU7JZ | OHUX37Z | 0JOF3ZZ | 0JDF0ZZ
OHNV3ZZ| OHQX8ZZ | OHRT079 | OHRWX7Z [ OHUU7KZ| OHUX3JZ | 0J0GOZZ | 0JDF37Z
OHNV7ZZ | OHQXXZZ | OHRTO7Z | OHRWXJZ [ OHUU87Z| OHUX3KZ | 0J0G3ZZ | 0JDG0ZZ
OHNV8ZZ| OHQY0ZZ | OHRTOJZ | OHRWXKZ | OHUU8JZ | OHUX77Z | 0JOHOZZ | 0JDG3ZZ
OHNWO0ZZ| 0HQY3ZZ | OHRTOKZ [ OHRX07Z [0OHUU8KZ| OHUX7JZ | 0JOH3ZZ | 0JDHO0ZZ
OHNW3ZZ| OHQY7ZZ | OHRT37Z | OHRXO0JZ [ OHUVO7Z| OHUX7KZ | 0JOLOZZ | OJDH3ZZ
OHNW7ZZ| OHQY8ZZ | OHRT3JZ [ OHRXOKZ [ OHUVOJZ | OHUX87Z | 0J0L3ZZ | 0JDJ0ZZ
OHNWS8ZZ| OHR2X72 | OHRT3KZ [ OHRX37Z [ OHUVOKZ| OHUX8JZ | 0JOM0ZZ | 0JDJ3Z7Z
OHNWXZZ| OHR2X73 | OHRUO75 | OHRX3JZ | OHUV37Z| OHUX8KZ | 0JOM3ZZ | 0JDK0ZZ
OHNX0ZZ | OHR2X74 | OHRUO76 | OHRX3KZ | OHUV3JZ | OHUXX7Z | 0JONOZZ | 0JDK3ZZ
OHNX3ZZ | OHR2XJ3 | OHRUO77 | OHRXX7Z | OHUV3KZ| OHUXXJZ | 0JON3ZZ | 0JDLOZZ
OHNX7ZZ| OHR2XJA | OHRUO78 | OHRXXJZ | OHUV77Z| OHUXXKZ | 0JOPOZZ | 0JDL3ZZ
OHNX8ZZ | OHR2XJZ | OHRUO79 | OHRXXKZ | OHUV7JZ | OHWTOJZ | 0JOP3ZZ | 0JDMO0ZZ
OHNXXZZ [ OHR2XK3 | OHRUO7Z [ OHSSXZZ | OHUV7KZ| OHWT3JZ | 0JD00ZZ | 0JDM3Z7Z
0HQ2XZZ | OHR2XK4 | OHRUOJZ | OHSWXZZ | OHUV87Z | OHWUOJZ | 0JD03ZZ | 0JDNOZZ
0HQ3XZZ | OHR3X72 | OHRUOKZ [ OHSXXZZ | OHUV8JZ | OHWU3JZ | 0JD10ZZ | 0JDN3ZZ
0HQTO0ZZ | OHR3X73 | OHRU37Z | OHUTO7Z | OHUV8KZ| OHX2XZZ | 0JD13ZZ | 0JDP0ZZ
0HQT3ZZ | OHR3X74 | OHRU3JZ | OHUTOJZ |OHUWO7Z| OHX3XZZ | 0JDA0ZZ | 0JDP37Z
0HQT7ZZ| OHR3XJ3 | OHRU3KZ | OHUTOKZ |0OHUWOJZ| 0J010ZZ | 0JD43ZZ | 0JDQ0ZZ
0HQT8ZZ| OHR3XJ4 | OHRVO75 | OHUT37Z |OHUWOKZ| 0J0137Z | 0JD50ZZ | 0JDQ37Z
0HQUOZZ| OHR3XJZ | OHRVO76 | OHUT3JZ |OHUW37Z| 0J040ZZ | 0JD53ZZ | 0JDROZZ
0HQU3ZZ| OHR3XK3 | OHRVO77 | OHUT3KZ |OHUW3JZ| 0J0437ZZ | 0JD60ZZ | 0JDR3ZZ
0HQU7ZZ| OHR3XK4 | OHRV078 | OHUT77Z |OHUW3KZ| 0J050ZZ | 0JD63ZZ | OJHOONZ
0HQUS8ZZ| OHRQX7Z | OHRVO79 | OHUT7JZ |OHUW77Z| 0J053ZZ | 0JD70ZZ | OJHO3NZ
0HQVO0ZZ| OHRQXJZ | OHRVO7Z | OHUT7KZ |OHUW?7JZ| 0J060ZZ | 0JD73ZZ | 0JH10NZ
0HQV3ZZ| OHRQXKZ [ OHRV0JZ | OHUT87Z |OHUW7KZ| 0J063ZZ | 0JD80ZZ | 0JH13NZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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0JH50NZ | OJHK3NZ | OJRD37Z | ONRB4JZ | ORH14CZ | ORP404Z | OSH30BZ | 0U15479
0JH53NZ | OJHLONZ | OJRF37Z | ONRB4KZ | ORH14DZ | ORP434Z | OSH30CZ | 0U154J5
0JH60AZ | OJHL3NZ | 0JRG37Z | ONUBO7Z | ORH40BZ | ORP4447 | OSH30DZ | 0U154J6
0JH60OMZ | 0OJHMONZ | 0JRH37Z | ONUBOJZ | ORH40CZ | ORP604Z | 0SH33BZ | 0U154J)9
0JH6ONZ | OJHM3NZ | 0JRI37Z | ONUBOKZ | ORH40DZ | ORP634Z | OSH33CZ | OU154K5
0JH63AZ | OJHNONZ | 0JRK37Z | ONUB37Z | ORH43BZ | ORP644Z | 0SH33DZ | 0U154K6
0JH63MZ | OJHN3NZ | O0JRL37Z | ONUB3JZ | ORH43CZ | ORPAO4AZ | OSH34BZ | 0U154K9
0JH63NZ | OJHPONZ | 0JRM37Z | ONUB3KZ | ORH43DZ | ORPA34Z | OSH34CZ | 0U15475
0JH70MZ | OJHP3NZ | OJRN37Z | ONUB47Z | ORH44BZ | ORPA447 | O0SH34DZ | 0U15476
0JH70NZ | OJHQONZ | 0JRP37Z | ONUB4JZ | ORH44CZ | ORRJOOZ | 0SP004Z | 0U15479
0JH73MZ | 0JHQ3NZ | 0JRQ37Z | ONUB4KZ | ORH44DZ | ORRKOOZ | 0SP034Z | 0U16075
0JH73NZ | OJHRONZ | 0JRR37Z | ONWBX0Z| ORH60BZ | ORW004Z| 0SP044Z | 0U16076
0JH80AZ | OJHR3NZ | OJWTOMZ | ONWBX7Z| ORH60CZ | ORW034Z| 0SP304Z | 0U16079
0JH8OMZ | OJPTOMZ | OJWT3MZ | ONWBXIJZ | ORH60DZ | ORW044Z | 0SP334Z | 0U160J5
0JH8ONZ | OJPT3MZ | OJWTXMZ | ONWBXKZ| ORH63BZ | ORW104Z| 0SP344Z | 0U160J6
0JH83AZ | 0JQ10ZZ | OKS10ZZ |ONWWXO0Z| ORH63CZ | ORW1347| 0SW004Z | 0U160J9
0JH83MZ | 0JQ137Z | O0KS14ZZ |ONWWX7Z| ORH63DZ | ORW1447| 0SWO034Z | OU160K5
0JH83NZ | 0JQ40ZZ | OKXKO0Z6 |ONWWXJZ| ORH64BZ | ORWA404Z | O0SW044Z | OU160K6
0JHIONZ | 0JQ437Z | OKXKAZ6 |ONWWXKZ| ORH64CZ | ORW4347Z| O0SW304Z | OU160K9
0JH93NZ | 0JQ50ZZ | OKXLOZ6 | ORHOOBZ | ORH64DZ | ORW4447| 0SW334Z | 0U160Z5
0JHBONZ [ 0JQ537Z | 0KXL4Z6 | ORHOOCZ | ORHAOBZ | ORW604Z | O0SW3447 | 0U16076
0JHB3NZ [ 0JQ80ZZ | ONNXO0ZZ | ORHOODZ | ORHAOCZ | ORW634Z | 0U15075 | 0U16079
0JHCONZ | 0JQ837Z | ONNX3ZZ | ORHO3BZ | ORHAODZ | ORW644Z| 0U15076 | 0U16475
0JHC3NZ | 0JQ90ZZ | ONNX4ZZ | ORHO3CZ | ORHA3BZ | ORWAO04Z| 0U15079 | 0U16476
0JHDONZ | 0JQ937Z | ONQBO0ZZ | ORHO3DZ | ORHA3CZ | ORWA34Z| 0U150J5 | 0U16479
0JHD3NZ | 0JRO37Z | ONQB3ZZ | ORHO4BZ | ORHA3DZ | ORWA44Z| 0U150J6 | 0U164J5
0JHFONZ | 0JR137Z | ONQB4ZZ | ORHOACZ | ORHA4BZ [ OSHOOBZ | 0U150J9 | 0U164J6
0JHF3NZ | 0JR437Z | ONQBXZZ | ORHO04DZ | ORHA4CZ | OSHOOCZ | 0U150K5 | 0U164J9
0JHGONZ | 0JR537Z | ONRBO7Z | ORH10BZ | ORHAADZ | OSHOODZ | OU150K6 [ 0U164K5
0JHG3NZ | 0JR637Z | ONRBOJZ | ORH10CZ | ORPO04Z | OSHO3BZ | OU150K9 [ 0U164K6
0JHHONZ | 0JR737Z | ONRBOKZ | ORH10DZ | ORP034Z | OSHO3CZ | 0U150Z5 | 0U164K9
0JHH3NZ | 0JR837Z | ONRB37Z | ORH13BZ | ORP044Z | OSHO3DZ | 0U1507Z6 | 0U164Z5
O0JHJONZ | 0JR937Z | ONRB3JZ | ORH13CZ | ORP104Z | OSHO4BZ | 0U15079 | 0U16476

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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0U9530Z | OUM10ZZ |0UQ77ZZ| 0UU707Z10UWMX04 0VIM4ZZ | OVNJ4ZZ | OVQN3ZZ
0U9540Z | OUM20ZZ |0UQ78ZZ| OUU70JZ DUWMX74 OVJR0ZZ | OVNKOZZ | OVQN4ZzZ
0U9570Z | OUM50ZZ | 0US00ZZ | OUU70KZ |JOUWMXJZ| OVJR3ZZ | OVNK3ZZ | 0OvVQP0zZZ
0U9580Z | OUM54ZZ | 0US10ZZ | 0UU747Z10UWMXKZ OVJR4ZZ | OVNK4ZZ | OVQP3ZZ
0U9600Z | OUM6E0ZZ | 0US20ZZ| OUU74JZ | OUY00ZO | OVLH4CZ | OVNLOZZ | ovQP4zz
0U9630Z | OUM64ZZ | 0US50ZZ | 0UU74KZ]| 0UY00Z1 | OVLH4DZ | OVNL3ZZ | 0vQQ0zZz
0U9640Z | OUM70ZZ | OUS5477|0UU777Z] OUY00Z2 | OVLH4ZZ | OVNL4ZZ | 0vVQQ3ZZ
0U9670Z | OUM74ZZ | 0US60ZZ| 0UU77JZ | OUY10Z0 | OVLNODZ | OVNNOZZ | 0vQQ4zzZ
0U9680Z | OUP80JZ | 0US64ZZ|0UU77KZ] 0UY10Z1 | OVLN3DZ | OVNN3ZZ | OVR90JZ
0U9700Z | OUP83JZ | 0US70ZZ|0UU787Z] 0UY10Z2 | OVLN4ADZ | OVNN4ZZ | OVRBOJZ
0U9730Z | 0UP84Jz |0US74ZZ| 0UU78JZ | OUYS0ZO | OVLPODZ | OVNPOZZ | OVRCOJZ
0U9740Z | OUP87JZ [0UU507Z|10UU78KZ]| 0UY90Z1 | OVLP3DZ | OVNP3ZZ | OVSF0ZZ
0U9770Z | OUP88JZ | 0UU50JZ|0UW3X0Z|0UY90Z2 | OVLP4DZ | OVNP4ZZ | OVSF3ZZ
0U9780Z | 0UQO0ZZ [OUUS50KZ|I0UW3X3Z] 0V5Q4ZZ | 0VLQODZ | OVNQOZZ | OVSF4zZ
OUF50Z7 | 0UQO03ZZ |0UU547Z|0UW8X0Z[( OV7NODZ| 0VLQ3DZ | OVNQ3ZZ | 0VSG0zZ
OUF53ZZ | 0UQO04ZZ | 0UU54JZ |0UWS8X3Z[ OV7NOZZ | OVLQACZ | OVNQ4ZzZ | 0VSG3ZZ
OUF5477 | 0UQ10ZZ |0UU54KZ|0UWS8X7Z(0V7N3DZ| 0VLQ4DZ | OVQF0ZZ | 0VSG4zZ
OUF57ZZ | 0UQ13ZZ |0UUS577Z|0UWS8XCZ| OV7N3ZZ| 0VLQ4ZZ | OVQF3ZZ | OVSHOZZ
OUF5877 | 0UQ14ZZ | 0UU57JZ|0UW8XDZ[ 0OV7N4DZ| OVMF0ZZ | OVQF4ZZ | OVSH3ZZ
OUF60ZZ | 0UQ20ZZ |0UUS7KZ| 0UWS8XIZ| OV7N4ZZ | OVMF4ZZ | OVQGO0ZZ | OVSH4ZZ
OUF63Z7Z | 0UQ237Z |0UU587Z|0UWS8XKZ| OV7P0ODZ | OVMGO0ZZ| 0VQG3ZZ | OVUF07Z
OUF64ZZ | 0UQ24ZZ | 0UUS8JZ |[0UWDXO0Z| 0V7P0ZZ |OVMG4ZZ| 0VQG4ZZ | OVUF0JZ
OUF67ZZ | 0UQ50ZZ |0UU58KZ|0UWDX3Z| 0V7P3DZ | 0OVMHO0ZZ| OVQHOZZ | OVUFOKZ
OUF68ZZ | 0UQ53ZZ |0UU607Z|0UWDX7Z| OV7P3ZZ | OVMHA4ZZ| OVQH3ZZ | OVUF47Z
OUF70ZzZ | 0UQ54ZZ | 0UU60JZ [OUWDXCZ| OV7P4DZ| OVNFOZZ | OVQH4ZZ | OVUF4JZ
OUF73ZZ | 0UQ57ZZ |0OUUG0KZ|OUWDXDZ 0V7P4ZZ | OVNF3ZZ | 0vVQJOZZ | OVUF4KZ
OUF74Zz | 0UQ58ZZ |0UU647Z|0UWDXHZ 0V7Q0DZ| OVNF4ZZ | 0VQJ3ZZ | OVUGO7Z
OUF77ZZ | 0UQ60ZZ | 0UU64JZ|OUWDXJZ| 0V7Q0ZZ| OVNGOZZ | 0vQl4ZZ | OVUGOJZ
OUF78Z7 | 0UQ63ZZ |0UUG64KZ|OUWDXKZ| 0V7Q3DZ| OVNG3ZZ | 0VQK0ZZ | OVUGOKZ
0UJ80ZzZ | 0UQ64ZZ |0UU677Z|0UWHX0Z| 0OV7Q3ZZ| OVNG4ZZ | 0VQK3ZZ | 0OVUG47Z
0uUlJ83zz | 0UQ67ZZ | OUU6G7JZ [OUWHX3Z| 0V7Q4DZ| OVNHOZZ | 0vQK4ZzZ | OVUG4)Z
0ulJ84zz | 0UQ68ZZ |[OUUG7KZ|OUWHX7Z OV7Q4ZZ| OVNH3ZZ | 0VQLOZZ | OVUG4KZ
0UlJ87ZZ | 0UQ70ZZ |0OUU687Z|0UWHXDZ 0vBQ4ZZ| OVNH4ZZ | 0vQL3ZZ | OVUHO07Z

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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OVUH47Z|0VUQOKZ| 0VYS0Z2 | OW064KZ | OWO0OK4JZ | OWF34ZZ | 0X053JZ | 0X0837Z
OVUH4JZ 10VUQ47Z| 0W0007Z| OW064ZZ | OWOK4KZ | OWU207Z| 0X053KZ | 0X083JZ
OVUH4KZ| 0vUQ4JZ| 0W000JZ | OW0807Z | OW0K4ZZ | OWU20JZ | 0X053ZZ | 0X083KZ
0VUJO7Z |0VUQ4KZ| 0OWO000KZ| OW080JZ | OWOLO7Z | OWU20KZ | 0X0547Z | 0X083ZZ
0VvUJ0JZ | 0VUS07Z | 0W000ZZ| OW080KZ | OWOL0JZ | OWU247Z | 0X054JZ | 0X0847Z
OVUJOKZ | OVUSO0JZ |0OW0037Z| OW080ZZ | OWOLOKZ | OWU24JZ | 0X054KZ | 0X084JZ
0VvUJ47Z | OVUSOKZ | OW003JZ | OW0837Z | OWOLOZZ | OWU24KZ | 0X054Z7 | 0X084KZ
0vUlJ4JZ | 0VUS47Z 1 0WO003KZ| OW083JZ | OWOL37Z | OWU407Z | 0X0607Z | 0X084ZZ
0VUJ4KZ | OVUS4JZ |OW003ZZ| OW083KZ | OWOL3JZ | 0OWU447Z| 0X060JZ | 0X0907Z
OVUKO7Z| OVUS4KZ | 0W0047Z) OW083ZZ | OWOL3KZ | OWU507Z| 0X060KZ | 0X090JZ
0OVUKOJZ [ OVUSX7Z| OW004JZ | 0W0847Z | OWO0L3ZZ | OWU547Z| 0X060ZZ | 0X090KZ
OVUKOKZ | OVUSXJZ [OW004KZ| OW084JZ | OWO0L47Z | OWU60JZ | 0X0637Z | 0X090ZZ
OVUK47Z| OVUSXKZ | 0OW004ZZ| OW084KZ | OWOL4JZ | OWU60KZ | 0X063JZ | 0X0937Z
0VUK4JZ OVWMX0Z4 0W0207Z) 0W084ZZ | OWOL4KZ | OWU64JZ | 0X063KZ | 0X093JZ
OVUK4KZ [OVWMX3Z4 0W020JZ | OWOF07Z | OWO0L4ZZ | OWU64KZ | 0X063ZZ | 0X093KZ
OVULO7Z IOVWMX74 0W020KZ| OWOFQJZ |OWOMO07Z oWy 0X0647Z | 0X0937z
OVULOJZ [DVWMXCZ 0W020ZZ| OWOFOKZ [ OWOMO0JZ| OWY20Z0 | 0X064JZ | 0X0947Z
OVULOKZ |OVWMXJZ| 0OW0237Z| OWOF0ZZ |OWOMOKZ| 0WY20Z1 | 0X064KZ | 0X094JZ
0OVUL47Z OVWMXKZ 0W023JZ | OWOF37Z |OWOMOZZ| 0X0407Z | 0X064ZZ | 0X094KzZ
0OVUL4JZ [OVWRX0Z[0W023KZ| OWOF3JZ [OWOM37Z] 0X040JZ | 0X0707Z | 0X094zZ
OVUL4KZ |OVWRX3Z| 0W023ZZ| OWOF3KZ | OWOM3JZ| 0X040KZ | 0X070JZ | 0X0B0O7Z
OVUNO7Z|0VWRX7Z|0W0247Z] OWOF3ZZ |OWOM3KZ| 0X040ZZ | 0X070KZ | 0X0B0JZ
OVUNOJZ |OVWRXCZ| 0W024J)Z | OWOF47Z |OWOM3ZZ| 0X0437Z | 0X070ZZ | OXOBOKZ
OVUNOKZ[OVWRXDZ 0W024KZ] OWOF4JZ |OWO0MA47Z| 0X043JZ | 0X0737Z | 0X0B0ZZ
OVUN47Z|OVWRXIJZ| 0W0247Z| OWOF4KZ | OWOMA4JZ| 0X043KZ | 0X073JZ | 0X0B37Z
OVUN4JZ |OVWRXKZ| OW0607Z| OWOF4ZZ |OWOM4KZ| 0X043ZZ | 0X073KZ | 0X0B3JzZ
OVUN4KZ| OVXTOZD | OW060JZ | OWOKO7Z |OWO0M4ZZ| 0X0447Z | 0X073ZZ | 0XOB3KZ
OVUPO7Z| OVXTOZS [OWO060KZ| OWOKOJZ [OW4MQ70| 0X044JZ | 0X0747Z | 0X0B3ZZ
OVUPOJZ | OVXTXZD [ OW060ZZ| OWOKOKZ | OW4MO0JO| 0X044KZ | 0X074JZ | 0X0B47Z
OVUPOKZ [ OVXTXZS [OW0637Z| OWOKO0ZZ [OW4MOKO| 0X044ZZ | 0X074KZ | 0X0B4JZ
0OVUP47Z| OVY50Z0 | OW063JZ | OWOK37Z [ OWANOQO71| 0X0507Z | 0X074ZZ | 0X0B4Kz
0VUP4JZ | OVY50Z1 [OWO063KZ| OWOK3JZ | OW4ANOJ1 | 0X050JZ | 0X0807Z | 0X0B4zZZ
OVUP4KZ| 0VY50Z2 [ OW063ZZ| OWOK3KZ [ OW4NOK1| 0X050KZ | 0X080JZ | 0X0C07Z

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
Rev. 10/01/2020
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0X0CO0ZZ | 0XOGOKZ | 0OXU50KZ | 0XUGOJZ | 0XUQ4KZ | 0Y004JZ | OYOB47Z | OYOF3ZZ

0X0C37Z | 0X0G0ZZ | 0XU54JZ | OXUGOKZ [ OXUROJZ | OYO04KZ | 0YOB4JZ | OYOF47Z

0X0C3JZ | 0X0G37Z | OXU54KZ | 0XUG4JZ | OXUROKZ | 0YO04ZZ | OYOB4KZ | OYOF4JZ

0XO0C3KZ | 0X0G3JZ | 0XU60JZ | 0XUG4KZ | OXUR4JZ | 0Y0107Z | OYOBAZZ | OYOF4AKZ

0X0C3ZZ | 0XO0G3KZ | 0XU60KZ | OXUHO0JZ | OXUR4KZ | 0Y010JZ | OYOCO7Z | OYOF4ZZ

0X0C47Z | 0X0G3ZZ | 0XU64JZ | OXUHOKZ [ 0XUSOJZ | OYO10KZ | 0YOCO0JZ | 0YOGO7Z

0X0C4JZ | 0X0G47Z | 0XU64KZ | OXUH4JZ | OXUSOKZ | 0Y010ZZ | OYOCOKZ | 0Y0GOJZ

0X0C4KZ | 0X0G4JZ | 0XU70JZ | OXUH4KZ | 0XUS4JZ | 0Y0137Z | OYOCOZZ | OYOGOKZ

0X0C4ZZ | 0X0G4KZ | OXU70KZ | 0XUJOJZ | OXUS4KZ | 0Y013JZ | OYOC37Z | 0YOG0ZZ

0X0DO07Z | 0X0G4ZZ | 0XU74JZ | OXUJOKZ | OXUTOJZ | 0YO13KZ [ OYOC3JZ | 0YOG37Z

0X0DO0JZ | OXOHO7Z | OXU74KZ | O0XUJ4JZ | OXUTOKZ | 0Y013ZZ | OYOC3KZ | 0Y0G3JZ

0XODOKZ | OXOHO0JZ | 0XU80JZ | 0XUJAKZ | OXUT4JZ | 0Y0147Z | 0YOC3ZZ | 0YOG3KZ

0X0D0ZZ | OXOHOKZ | OXU80KZ | OXUKO0JZ | OXUT4KZ | 0Y014JZ | OYOC47Z | OYOG3ZZ

0X0D37Z | OXOHO0ZZ | 0XU84JZ | OXUKOKZ | 0XUVO0JZ | 0Y014KZ | OYOC4JZ | 0Y0G47Z

0X0D3JZ | OXOH37Z | OXU84KZ | 0XUK4JZ | OXUVOKZ | 0Y014ZZ | OYOC4KZ | 0Y0G4JZ

0XOD3KZ | OXOH3JZ | 0XUS0JZ | OXUK4KZ | OXUV4JZ | 0Y0907Z | 0YOC4ZZ | 0YOG4KZ

0X0D3ZZ | OXOH3KZ | 0XU90KZ | OXULOJZ | OXUV4KZ | 0Y090JZ | OYODO7Z | 0YOG4ZZ

0X0D47Z | 0XOH3ZZ | 0XU94JZ | OXULOKZ | 0OXUWO0JZ | 0YO90KZ | 0YODOJZ | O0YOHO7Z

0X0D4JZ | 0XOH47Z | OXU94KZ | 0XUL4JZ | OXUWOKZ| 0Y090ZZ | OYODOKZ | 0YOHO0JZ

0XO0D4KZ | 0XOH4JZ | 0XUBOJZ | OXUL4KZ | OXUW4JZ | 0Y0937Z | O0YODOZZ | OYOHOKZ

0X0D4ZZ | OXOH4KZ | OXUBOKZ | 0OXUMOJZ | OXUWA4KZ| 0Y093JZ | 0YOD37Z | O0YOHO0ZZ

0XOF07Z | 0XOH4ZZ | 0XUB4JZ | OXUMOKZ OXY 0Y093KZ | 0YOD3JZ | OYOH37Z

0XOF0JZ | 0XU20JZ | OXUB4KZ | OXUMA4JZ | 0XYJOZO | 0Y093ZZ | OYOD3KZ | OYOH3JZ

O0XOFOKZ [ OXU20KZ | 0XUCO0JZ | OXUMAKZ | 0XYJOZ1 | 0Y0947Z | OYOD3ZZ | OYOH3KZ

O0XOF0ZZ | 0XU24JZ | OXUCOKZ | OXUNOJZ | 0OXYKOZO | 0Y094JZ | OYOD47Z | OYOH3ZZ

0XOF37Z | 0XU24KZ | 0XUC4JZ | OXUNOKZ | OXYKOZ1 | 0Y094KZ | OYOD4JZ | 0YOH47Z

O0XO0F3JZ | 0XU30JZ | OXUC4AKZ | OXUN4JZ | 0YO007Z | 0Y094ZZ | OYOD4KZ | 0YOH4JZ

O0XOF3KZ [ OXU30KZ | 0XUDOJZ | OXUN4KZ [ 0Y000JZ | 0YOBO7Z | O0YODAZZ | OYOH4KZ

0XO0F3ZZ | 0XU34JZ | OXUDOKZ | 0XUPOJZ | OYOOOKZ | OYOBOJZ | OYOFO7Z | OYOH4ZZ

0XOF477Z | 0XU34KZ | 0XUD4JZ | OXUPOKZ | 0Y000ZZ | OYOBOKZ | OYOF0JZ | 0Y0J07Z

0XO0F4JZ | 0XU40JZ | OXUD4KZ | 0XUP4JzZ | 0Y0O037Z | OYOBOZZ | OYOFOKZ | 0Y0JOJZ

O0XOF4KZ | OXU40KZ | OXUF0JZ | OXUP4KZ | O0Y003JZ | OYOB37Z | OYOFOZZ | OY0JOKZ

0XOF4ZZ | 0XU44JZ | OXUFOKZ [ 0XUQOJZ | 0YOO03KZ | OYOB3JZ | OYOF37Z | 0Y0J0ZZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.
However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
Rev. 10/01/2020
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0Y0J3KZ | OYUO4KZ | OYUF4JZ | OYUM47Z | OYUTOKZ | 10A04ZZ | 3E1P38X | XW03366
0Y0J3ZZ | OYU107Z | OYUF4KZ | OYUMA4JZ | OYUT47Z | 10A08ZZ | 3E1P38Z | XW033A3
0Y0J47Z | OYU10JZ | OYUGO7Z | OYUM4KZ | 0YUT4JZ | 30230C0 | 3E1P78X | XWO033B3
0Y0J4JZ | OYULOKZ | OYUGOJZ | OYUNO7Z | OYUT4KZ | 30233C0O | 3E1P78Z | XW033C3
0Y0J4KZ | 0YU147Z | OYUGOKZ | OYUNOJZ | OYUUO7Z | 30240C0 | 3E1P88X | XW033F3
0Y0J4zZ | OYU14JZ | OYUG47Z | OYUNOKZ | OYUUOJZ | 30243C0 | 3E1P88Z | XW04306
0YOKO7Z | OYU14KZ | OYUGA4JZ | OYUN47Z | OYUUOKZ | 3EOOXKZ | 5A0512C | XWO04326
0YOKOJZ | OYU907Z | OYUG4KZ | OYUN4JZ | 0YUU47Z | 3EOOXMZ | 5A0522C | XW04366
0YOKOKZ | 0YU90JZ | OYUHO7Z | OYUN4KZ | OYUU4JZ | 3E0102A | 8EOH300 | XWO043A3
0YOKOZZ | OYUSOKZ | OYUHOJZ | OYUPO7Z | OYUU4KZ | 3E0132A | 8EOH30Z | XW043B3
0YOK37Z | 0YU947Z | OYUHOKZ | OYUPOQJZ | OYUVO7Z | 3EO300P | 8EOHXY9 | XW043C3
0YOK3JZ | 0YU94JZ | OYUH47Z | OYUPOKZ | OYUVOJZ | 3EO30GN | X2AH336 | XW043F3
0YOK3KZ | O0YU94KZ | OYUH4JZ | OYUP47Z | OYUVOKZ | 3E0330P | X2AJ336 | XWODX66
0YOK3ZZ | OYUBO7Z | OYUH4KZ | OYUP4JZ | OYUV47Z | 3E033GN | X2RF032 XY0
0YOK47Z | OYUBOQJZ | OYUJO7Z | OYUP4KZ | OYUV4JZ | 3E0400P | X2RF332 | XYOVX83
0YOK4JZ | OYUBOKZ | 0YUJOJZ | OYUQO7Z | OYUVAKZ | 3EO40GN | X2RF432
0YOK4KZ | oYuB47zZ | OYUJOKZ | 0YUQOJZ | OYUWO7Z| 3E0430P | XHRPXL2
0YOK4Zz | OYUBA4JZ | 0YUJ47Z | OYUQOKZ | OYUWOJZ | 3E043GN XKO
0YOLO7Z | OYUB4KZ | 0YUJ4JZ | OYUQ47Z | OYUWOKZ| 3EO500P | XK02303
0YOLOJZ | OYUCO7Z | OYUJ4KZ | OYUQ4JZ | OYUWA47Z| 3EO50GN | XNS0332
OYOLOKZ | 0YUCO0JZ | OYUKO7Z | OYUQ4KZ | OYUW4JZ | 3EO530P | XNS3332
0YOLOZZ | OYUCOKZ | OYUKOJZ | OYURO7Z | OYUWA4KZ| 3EO53GN | XNS4332
0YOL37Z | OYUC47Z | OYUKOKZ | OYUROJZ | OYUX07Z | 3EO0600P | XRGOOF3
0YOL3JZ | OYUCA4JZ | OYUK47Z | OYUROKZ | OYUXO0JZ | 3E0O60GN | XRG10F3
OYOL3KZ | OYUC4KZ | OYUK4JZ | OYUR47Z | OYUXOKZ | 3E0630P | XRG20F3
0YOL3ZZ | OYUDO7Z | OYUKA4KZ | OYUR4JZ | OYUX47Z | 3E063GN | XRG40F3
0YOL47Z | OYUDOQJZ | OYULO7Z | OYUR4KZ | OYUX4JZ | 3EOC3MZ | XRG60F3
0YOL4JZ | OYUDOKZ | OYULOJZ | OYUSO7Z | OYUX4KZ | 3EOC7MZ | XRG70F3
0YOL4KZ | OYUD47Z | OYULOKZ | OYUSOJZ | OYUYO7Z | 3BEOCXMZ | XRG8OF3
0YOoL4ZzZ | oYuD4JZ | OYUL47Z | OYUSOKZ | OYUYOJZ | 3EIN38X | XRGAOF3
0YUOO7Z | OYUD4KZ | 0YUL4JZ | 0YUS47Z | OYUYOKZ | 3E1IN38Z | XRGBOF3
0YUOOJZ | OYUFO7Z | OYUL4KZ | OYUS4JZ | OYUY47Z | BELIN78X | XRGCOF3
OYUOOKZ | OYUFO0JZ [ OYUMO7Z| OYUS4KZ | 0oYUY4JZ | 3EIN78Z | XRGDOF3

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
Rev. 10/01/2020
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This spreadsheet version of the Inpatient (IP) Procedures That Require Prior
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Please click here to access the current year's list.




- Department of
Oth ‘ Medicaid

Inpatient Procedures Normally Covered but Require Prior Authorization

02YA0ZO | OBR64JZ | OBYFOZO | 0D1647L | 0D767ZZ | 0DQ64ZZ | ODYEOZO | OVQH8ZZ | 30233Y2 | XV508A4
02YAOZ1 | OBR64KZ | OBYFOZ1 | 0D164J9 | OD768DZ | 0DQ67ZZ | ODYEOZ1 | 0VQJ8ZZ | 30233Y3
0BR107Z | OBR707Z | OBYGOZO | OD164JA | 0D7687Z | 0DQ68ZZ | OFSGOZZ | OVQK8ZZ | 30233Y4
0BR10JZ | OBR70JZ | 0BYGOZ1 | 0D164JB | 0DB60Z3 | 0DT60ZZ | OFSG4ZZ | 0VQL8ZZ | 30240AZ
O0BR10KZ | OBR70KZ | OBYHOZO | OD164JL | ODB60ZZ | 0DT64ZZ | OFY00ZO | OVQN8ZZ | 30240G0
0BR147Z | OBR747Z | 0BYHOZ1 | 0D164K9 | 0DB6373 | 0DT67ZZ | OFY00Z1 | OVQP8ZZ | 30240G2
0BR14JZ | OBR74JZ | 0BYJOZ0 | OD164KA | 0DB63ZZ | 0DT68ZZ | OFYG0Z0 | 0VQQ8ZZ | 30240G3
0BR14KZ | OBR74KZ | 0BYJOZ1 | 0D164KB | 0DB64Z3 | ODU607Z | OFYGOZ1 | 30230AZ | 30240G4
0BR207Z | OBR807Z | OBYKOZO | OD164KL | 0DB64ZZ | 0DU60JZ | OPD10ZZ | 30230G0 | 30240U2
0BR20JZ | OBR80JZ | OBYKOZ1 | 0D16479 | 0DB67Z3 | ODU60KZ | OPD20ZZ | 30230G2 | 30240U3
0BR20KZ | OBR8OKZ | 0BYLOZO | 0D164ZA | ODB67ZZ | ODU647Z | OUT90ZL | 30230G3 | 30240U4
0BR2477Z | OBR847Z | OBYLOZ1 | 0D164ZB | 0DB6873 | 0DU64JZ | OUT90ZZ | 30230G4 | 30240X0
0BR24JZ | OBR84JZ | 0BYMOZO | OD164ZL | ODB68ZZ | ODU64KZ | OUT94ZL | 30230U2 | 30240X2
0BR24KZ | OBR84KZ | 0BYMO0Z1 | 0D16879 | ODF60ZZ | ODU677Z | OUT94ZZ | 30230U3 | 30240X3
0BR307Z | OBR907Z | 0D13079 | OD1687A | ODF637ZZ | 0DU67JZ | OUT97ZL | 30230U4 | 30240X4
0BR30JZ | OBR9O0JZ | OD1307A | 0D1687B | ODF64ZZ | ODU67KZ | 0UT97ZZ | 30230X0 | 30240Y0
OBR30KZ | OBROOKZ | 0D1307B | OD1687L | ODF67ZZ | ODU687Z | OUT98ZL | 30230X2 | 30240Y2
0BR347Z | OBR947Z | 0D16079 | 0D168J9 | ODF68ZZ | 0DU68IJZ | 0UT98ZZ | 30230X3 | 30240Y3
0BR34JZ | OBR94JZ | OD1607A | OD168JA | ODH60YZ | ODU68KZ | OUTO9FZL | 30230X4 | 30240Y4
0BR34KZ | OBR94KZ | 0D1607B | 0D168JB | ODH63YZ | ODV60CZ | OUT9FZZ | 30230Y0 | 30243AZ
0BR407Z | 0BRBO7Z | OD1607L | OD168JL | ODH64YZ | ODV60ODZ | OVHSOYZ | 30230Y2 | 30243G0
0BR40JZ | OBRBOJZ | 0D160J9 | OD168K9 | ODH67YZ | ODV60ZZ | OVHS3YZ | 30230Y3 | 30243G2
0BR40KZ | OBRBOKZ | 0D160JA | OD168KA | ODH68YZ | ODV63CZ | OVHSAYZ | 30230Y4 | 30243G3
0BR4477 | 0BRB47Z | 0D160JB | OD168KB | ODM60ZZ | 0DV63DZ | OVHS7YZ | 30233AZ | 30243G4
0BR44JZ | OBRB4JZ | 0D160JL | OD168KL | ODM647Z | ODV63ZZ | OVHS8YZ | 30233G0 | 30243U2
0BR44KZ | OBRB4KZ | OD160K9 | 0D16879 | ODN60ZZ | ODV64CZ | OVNF8ZZ | 30233G2 | 30243U3
0BR507Z | OBRTO7Z | OD160KA | OD168ZA | ODN637Z | 0DV64DZ | OVNGS8ZZ | 30233G3 | 30243U4
0BR50JZ | OBRTOJZ | 0D160KB | 0D168ZB | ODN64ZZ | 0DV64ZZ | OVNH8ZZ | 30233G4 | 30243X0
OBR50KZ | OBRTOKZ | OD160KL | OD168ZL | ODN67ZZ | ODV67DZ | OVNI8ZZ | 30233U2 | 30243X2
0BR547Z | OBRT47Z | 0D160Z9 | OD760DZ | ODN68Z7Z | ODV677ZZ | OVNK8ZZ | 30233U3 | 30243X3
0BR54JZ | OBRT4JZ | 0D160ZA | 0D760ZZ | 0DP643Z | ODV68DZ | OVNL8ZZ | 30233U4 | 30243X4
O0BR54KZ | OBRT4KZ | 0D160ZB | OD763DZ | ODP64CZ | 0DV68ZZ | OVNN8ZZ | 30233X0 | 30243Y0
0BR607Z | OBYC0Z0 | 0D160ZL | 0D763ZZ | ODP67DZ | ODW643Z | OVNP8ZZ | 30233X2 | 30243Y2
0BR60JZ | OBYCOZ1 | 0D16479 | OD764DZ | ODP68DZ | ODW64CZ | OVNQS8ZZ | 30233X3 | 30243Y3
0BR60KZ | OBYD0OZO | 0D1647A | 0D764ZZ | 0DQ60ZZ | 0DY80Z0 | OVQF8ZZ | 30233X4 | 30243Y4
0BR647Z | OBYDOZ1 | 0D1647B | 0OD767DZ | ODQ63ZZ | 0DY80Z1 | OVQG8ZZ | 30233Y0 | 3E0G3GC

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.
However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
Rev. 10/01/2019
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02BK0ZZ | 02RG3JZ | 03LM3BZ | 03vQ4BZ | 080PX7Z | 08RJ30Z | 09004KZ | 090KOKZ | 09QM3Zz
02BK3ZZ | 02RG3KH | 03LM4BZ | 03WYOMZ | 080PXJZ | O8RK30Z | 09004ZZ | 090K0ZzZ | 09QM4zz
02BK4ZZ | 02RG3KZ | O3LNOBZ | 03WY3MZ | 080PXKZ | O8SNOZZ | 0900X7Z | 090K37Z | 09QM8ZZ
02BL0OZZ | 02RH37H | O3LN3BZ | 03WY4MZ | 080PXZZ | 08SN3ZZ | 0900XJZ | 090K3JZ 09R0072
02BL3ZZ | 02RH37Z | 03LN4Bz 04U03JZ | 080Q07Z | 08SNXZZ | 0900XKZ | 090K3KzZ | 09R00JZ
02BL4ZZ | 02RH38H | 03LPOBZ 04uU04Jz 080Q0JZ | 08SP0ZzZ | 0900XZZ | 090K3ZZ | O09ROOKZ
02H400Z | 02RH38Z | 03LP3BZ | 04V03DZ | 080QOKZ | 08SP3ZZ | 090107Z | 090K47Z | 09R0X7Z
02H430Z | 02RH3JH 03LP4Bz 04Vv04DZ | 080Q0ZZ | 08SPXZz | 09010Jz | 090K4Jz 09R0OXJZ
02H440Z | 02RH3JZ | 03LQOBZ | 079T00Z | 080Q37Z | 085Q0ZZ | 09010KZ | 090K4KZ | 09ROXKZ
02H600Z | 02RH3KH | 03LQ3BZ | 079T0ZZ 080Q3JZ | 085Q37z | 09010ZZ | 090K4ZZ | 09R107Z
02H630Z | 02RH3KZ | 03LQ4BZ | 079T30Z | 080Q3KZ | 08SQXZZ | 0901377 | 090KX7Z | 09R10JZ
02H640Z | 02UA0JZ | 03PYOMZ | 079T3ZZ | 080Q3ZZ | 08SR0ZzZ | 09013JZ | 090KXJZ 09R10KZ
02H700Z | 02UA3JZ | 03PY3MZ | 079T40Z | 080QX7Z | 08SR3ZZ | 09013KZ | 090KXKZ | 09R1X7Z
02H730Z | 02UA4JZ | 03PYAMZ | 079T47Z 080QXJZ | 08SRXZzZ | 0901377 | 090KXzzZ 09R1XJZ
02H740Z | 02VWO0DZ | 03VGOBZ | 07DQ0ZZ | 080QXKZ | 08WOX0Z | 0901477 | 09NO0ZZ | 09R1XKZ
02HLOOZ | 02VvW3DZ | 03VG3BZ | 07DQ3ZZ | 080QXZZ | 08WOX3Z | 09014JZ | 09N03ZZ | 09R207Z
02HL30Z | 02VW4DZ | 03VG4BZ | 07DR0ZZ | 080R07Z | O8WOX7Z | 09014KZ | 09N04ZzZ | 09R20JZ
02HL40Z | 02YAO0Z2 | 03VHOBZ | 07DR3zz 080R0JZ | O8WOXCZ | 090147Z | O9NOXZZ | 09R20KzZ
02HS00Z | O3HKOMZ | 03VH3BZ | 07DS0ZZ | O80ROKZ | 08WOXDZ | 0901X7Z | 09N10ZZ | 09R2X7Z
02HS30Z | O3HK3MZ | 03VH4BZ | 07DS3ZZ | 080R0ZZ | 08WOXJZ | 0901XJZ | 09N13ZZ | 09R2XJZ
02HS40Z | O3HK4AMZ | 03VJOBZ 080NO07Z | 0O80R37Z | O8BWOXKZ | 0901XKZ | 0O9N14ZZ | 09R2XKZ
02HTO00Z | O3HLOMZ | 03VIJ3BZ 080NO0JZ 080R3JZ | 08W1X0Z | 0901XZZ | 09N1XZZ | 09RKO7Z
02HT30Z | O3HL3MZ | 03VJ4BZ | O80ONOKZ | O080R3KZ | 08W1X3Z | 090207Z | 09Q00ZZ | 09RKO0JZ
02HT40Z | 03HL4MZ | 03VKOBZ | 080NOZZ | 080R3ZZ | 08W1X7Z | 09020JZ | 09Q03ZZ | 09RKOKZ
02HVO00Z | 03LGOBZ | 03VK3BZ | 080N37Z | 080RX7Z | O8W1XCZ | 09020KZ | 09Q04ZZ | 09RKX7Z
02HV30Z | 03LG3BZ | 03VK4BZ 080N3Jz 080RXJZ | 08W1XDZ | 09020ZZ | 09Q0XZZ | 09RKXJZ
02HV40Z | 03LG4BZ | 03VLOBZ | O80N3KZ | O80RXKZ | 08W1XJZ | 090237Z | 09Q10ZZ | 09RKXKZ
02RF37H | 03LHOBZ | 03VL3BZ 080N3ZZ | 080RXZZ | O8W1XKZ | 09023JZ | 09Q13ZZ | 09RMOQO7Z
02RF37Z | 03LH3BZ | 03VL4BZ | O80ONX7Z | 08QN0OZZ | 08WIXIZ | 09023KZ | 09Q14ZZ | 09RMO0JZ
O2RF38H | 03LH4BZ | 03VMOBZ | 080NXJZ | 08QN3ZZ | 08WKXJZ | 09023ZZ | 09Q1XZZ | 09RMOKZ
02RF38z O3LJOBZ | 03VM3BZ | 080NXKZ | 08QNXZZ | 090007Z | 090247Z | 09Q20ZZ | 09RM37Z
02RF3JH 03LJ3BZ | 03VM4BZ | 080NXZZ | 08QP0ZzZ | 09000JZ 09024JZ | 09Q237Z | 09RM3JZ
02RF3JZ 03LJ4BZ | O3VNOBZ | 080P07Z | 08QP3ZZ | 09000KZ | 09024KZ | 09Q24ZZ | 09RM3KZ
02RF3KH | 03LKOBZ | 03VN3BZ 080P0JZ 08QPXZzZ | 090007z | 0902477 | 09Q2XZZ | 09RM47Z
02RF3KZ | 03LK3BZ | 0O3VN4BZ | 080POKZ | 08QQ0ZZ | 0900377 | 0902X7Z | 09QK0ZZ | 09RM4JZ
02RG37H | 03LK4BZ | 03VPOBZ 080P0ZzZ | 08QQ37ZZ | 09003JZ | 0902XJZ | 09QK3ZZ | 09RM4KZ
02RG37Z | 03LLOBZ | 03VP3BZ | 080P37Z | 08QQXZZ | 09003KZ | 0902XKZ | 09QK4ZZ | 0950077
02RG38H | 03LL3BZ | 03VP4BZ 080P3JZ | 08QR0OZZ | 0900377 | 0902XZzZ | 09QK8ZZ | 0950477
02RG38Z | 03LL4BZ | 03vQOBZ | 080P3KZ | 08QR3ZZ | 090047Z | 090K07Z | 09QKXZZ | 09S0XZZ
02RG3JH | 03LMOBZ | 03VQ3BZ | 080P3ZZ | 08QRXZZ | 09004JZ | 090K0JZ | 09QMO0ZZ | 09S107Z

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.

Rev. 10/01/2019
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09S1477 | 09UM37Z | OCOOXKZ | OCU107Z | 0G5D0ZZ | 0G994zX | 0GB63ZX | O0GBFOZX | OGN63Z7Z
09S1XZZ | 09UM3JZ | 0CO0XZZ | OCU10JZ | 0G5D3ZZ | 0G994ZZ | 0GB63ZZ | OGBF0OZZ | OGN64ZZ
09S20ZZ | 09UM3KZ | 0C01X7Z | OCU10KZ | 0G5D47Z | 0G9B0O0OZ | 0GB64ZX | 0GBF3ZX | OGN70ZZ
09S2477 | 09UM47Z | 0CO1XJZ | OCU137Z | OG5F0ZZ | 0G9B0OZX | 0GB64ZZ | OGBF3ZZ | OGN73ZZ
09S2XZZ | 09UMA4JZ | 0CO1XKZ | OCU13JZ | 0G5F3ZZ | 0G9B0ZZ | 0GB70ZX | OGBF4ZX | OGN74ZZ
09SK0ZZ | 09UM4KZ | 0C01XZZ | OCU13KZ | OG5F4ZZ | 0G9B30Z | 0GB70ZZ | 0OGBF4ZZ | OGN80ZZ
09SK4zz | 09UMS87Z | OCN40ZZ | OCU1X7Z | 0G9600Z | 0G9B3ZX | 0GB73ZX | 0GC60ZZ | OGN837Z
09SKXZZ | 09UMS8IJZ | OCN43ZZ | OCU1XJZ | 0G960ZX | 0G9B3ZZ | 0GB73ZZ | 0GC63ZZ | OGN84zZZ
09SMO0ZZ | 09UMS8KZ | OCN4XZZ | OCU1XKZ | 0G960ZZ | 0G9B40Z | 0GB74ZX | 0GC64ZZ | OGN90ZzZ
09SM4zZZ | 0OSWHX7Z | 0CQ00ZZ | 0CU407Z | 0G9630Z | 0G9B4ZX | 0GB74ZZ | 0GC70ZZ | OGN93ZzZ
09U007Z | 09WHXDZ | 0CQ03ZZ | 0CU40JZ | 0G963ZX | 0G9B4ZZ | 0GB80ZX | 0GC73ZZ | OGN94zZZ
09U00JZ | 09WHXIJZ | 0CQOXZZ | OCU40KZ | 0G963ZZ | 0G9CO0Z | 0GB80ZZ | 0GC74ZZ | OGNB0OZZ
09UO0KZ | 09WHXKZ | 0CQ10ZZ | 0CU437Z | 0G9640Z | 0G9COZX | 0GB83ZX | 0GC80ZZ | OGNB3Zz
09UOX7Z | 09WIX7Z | 0CQ13ZZ | 0CU43JZ | 0G964ZX | 0G9C0ZZ | 0GB83ZZ | 0GC83ZZ | OGNB4ZzZ
09UOXJZ | 09WIXDZ | 0CQ1XZZ | OCU43KZ | 0G964ZZ | 0GOC30Z | 0GB84zZX | 0GC84ZZ | OGNC0OZZ
09UOXKZ | 09WIXIJZ | 0CQ40ZZ | OCU4X7Z | 0G9700Z | 0G9C3ZX | 0GB84ZZ | 0GC90ZZ | OGNC3ZzZ
09U107Z | 09WIXKZ | 0CQ437Z | OCU4XJZ | 0G970ZX | 0G9C3ZZ | 0GB90ZX | 0GC93ZZ | OGNC4ZZ
09U10JZ | 09WKX7Z | 0CQ4XZZ | OCU4XKZ | 0G970ZZ | 0G9C40Z | 0GB90ZZ | 0GC94ZZ | OGNDOZzZ
09U10KZ | 09WKXDZ | OCR0O0JZ | ODY80Z2 | 0G9730Z | 0G9C4zX | 0GB93ZX | 0OGCB0OZZ | OGND3z7z
09U1X7Z | 09WKXJZ | OCR03JZ | ODYEOZ2 | 0G973ZX | 0G9C4ZZ | 0GB93ZZ | 0GCB3ZZ | OGND4ZzZ
09U1XJZ | O9WKXKZ | OCROXJZ | OFY00Z2 | 0G973ZZ | 0G9D00Z | 0GB94ZX | 0GCB4ZZ | OGNF0ZzZ
09U1XKZ | 0B538ZZ | OCR10JZ | OFYG0Z2 | 0G9740Z | 0G9D0OZX | 0GB94ZZ | 0GCC0ZZ | OGNF3zz
09U207Z | 0B5487ZZ | OCR13JZ | 0G560ZZ | 0G974ZX | 0G9D0ZZ | 0GBB0OZX | 0GCC3ZZ | OGNF4z7z
09u20Jz 0B558ZZ | OCR1XJZ | 0G563ZZ | 0G974ZZ | 0GOD30Z | 0GBB0ZZ | 0GCC4ZZ | OGPS00Z
09U20KZ | 0B5687Z | OCR40JZ | 0G5647Z | 0G9800Z | 0G9D3ZX | 0GBB3ZX | 0GCD0OZZ | 0GPS02zZ
09U2X7Z | 0B578ZZ | OCR43JZ | 0G570ZZ | 0G980ZX | 0G9D3ZZ | 0GBB3ZZ | 0GCD3ZZ | 0GPS03z
09uU2XJzZ 0B58877 | OCR4XJZ | 0G5737Z | 0G980ZZ | 0G9D40Z | 0GBB4ZX | 0GCD4zZ | 0GPS30z
09U2XKZ | 0B598ZZ | 0CS00ZZ | 0G574ZZ | 0G9830Z | 0G9D4zZX | 0GBB4ZZ | OGCF0OZZ | 0GPS32Z
09UKO7Z | 0B5B8ZZ | 0CSOXZZ | 0G580ZZ | 0G9837X | 0G9D47Z | 0GBCOZX | OGCF3ZZ | 0GPS33z
09UKO0JZ | 0BYCOZ2 | 0CS10ZzZ | 0G583ZZ | 0G983ZZ | OGIFO0Z | 0GBCOZZ | OGCF4ZzZ | 0GPS40z
0O9UKOKZ | OBYDO0Z2 | 0CS1XZZ | 0G5847Z | 0G9840Z | 0G9F0ZX | 0GBC3zZX | OGHS02Z | 0GPS42z
09UK87Z | OBYF0Z2 | OCUOQO7Z | 0G590ZZ | 0G984ZX | 0G9F0ZZ | OGBC3ZZ | OGHS03Z | 0GPS43z
09UK8JZ | 0BYGOZ2 | OCUO00JZ | 0G59377 | 0G9847ZZ | OGIF30Z | 0GBC4zX | O0GHS32Z | 0GQ60ZZ
0O9UK8KZ | 0OBYHO0Z2 | OCUOOKZ | 0G594ZZ | 0G9900Z | OG9F3ZX | 0GBC4ZZ | OGHS33Z | 0GQ63ZZ
09UKX7Z OBYJOZ2 | OCUO037Z | 0G5B0ZZ | 0G990ZX | 0G9F3ZZ | OGBDOZX | 0GHS427Z | 0GQ6477
09UKXJZ | 0BYKOZ2 | OCUO03JZ | 0G5B3ZZ | 0G990ZZ | 0G9F40Z | 0GBDOZZ | OGHS43Z | 0GQ70ZZ
O9UKXKZ | OBYLOZ2 | OCUO3KZ | 0G5B47Z | 0G9930Z | 0G9F4zZX | 0GBD3ZX | 0GJS0ZZ | 0GQ737Z
09UMO07Z | OBYMOZ2 | OCUOX7Z | 0G5C0ZZ | 0G993ZX | 0G9F4ZZ | 0GBD3ZZ | 0GJS3ZZ | 0GQ74ZZ
09UMOJZ | 0CO0X7Z | OCUOXJZ | 0G5C3ZZ | 0G9937Z | 0GB60OZX | OGBD4ZX | 0GJS4ZZ | 0GQ80ZZ
09UMOKZ | 0CO0XJZ | OCUOXKZ | 0G5C4ZZ | 0G9940Z | 0GB60ZZ | 0GBD4ZZ | OGN60ZZ | 0GQ83ZZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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0GQ847Z | 0GWS43Z | OHDGXZZ | OHNT3ZZ | 0HQX0ZZ | OHRTOJZ | OHRX3JZ | OHUV7KZ | 0J010ZZ
0GQ907Z7 | O0HOTO7Z | OHDHXZZ | OHNT7ZZ | 0HQX3ZZ | OHRTOKZ | OHRX3KZ | OHUV87Z | 0J0137Z
0GQ937Z | OHOTOJZ | OHDIXZZ | OHNT8ZZ | 0HQX7ZZ | OHRT37Z | OHRXX7Z | OHUV8JZ | 0J040ZZ
0GQY9477 | OHOTOKZ | OHDKXZZ | OHNUOZZ | 0HQX8ZZ | OHRT3JZ | OHRXXJZ | OHUV8KZ | 0J0437Z
0GQB0ZZ | OHOTOZZ | OHDLXZZ | OHNU3ZZ | OHQXXZZ | OHRT3KZ | OHRXXKZ | OHUWO7Z | 0J050ZZ
0GQB37Z | OHOT37Z | OHDMXZZ | OHNU7ZZ | OHQY0ZZ | OHRUQO75 | OHSSXZZ | OHUWOJZ | 0J0537Z
0GQB4ZZ | OHOT3JZ | OHDNXZZ | OHNU8ZZ | OHQY3ZZ | OHRUO76 | OHSWXZZ | OHUWOKZ | 0J060ZZ
0GQC0ZZ | OHOT3KZ | OHDSXZZ | OHNVOZZ | OHQY7ZZ | OHRUO77 | OHSXXZZ | OHUW37Z | 0J0637Z
0GQC37Z | OHOT3ZZ | OHDTOZZ | OHNV3ZZ | OHQY8ZZ | OHRUO78 | OHUTO07Z | OHUW3JZ | 0J070ZZ
0GQC4z7z | OHOUO7Z | OHDUOZZ | OHNV7ZZ | OHR2X72 | OHRUO79 | OHUTO0JZ | OHUW3KZ | 0J0737Z
0GQD0ZZ | OHOUOJZ | OHDVOZZ | OHNV8ZZ | OHR2X73 | OHRUO7Z | OHUTOKZ | OHUW77Z | 0J080ZZ
0GQD3ZZ | OHOUOKZ | OHDY0ZZ | OHNWO0ZZ | OHR2X74 | OHRUOJZ | OHUT37Z | OHUW7JZ | 0J0837Z
0GQD47z | OHOUOZZ | OHHTONZ | OHNW3ZZ | OHR2XJ3 | OHRUOKZ | OHUT3JZ | OHUW7KZ | 0J090ZZ
0GQF0ZZ | OHOU37Z | OHHT3NZ | OHNW7ZZ | OHR2XJ4 | OHRU37Z | OHUT3KZ | OHUW87Z | 0J0937Z
0GQF37Z | OHOU3JZ | OHHT7NZ | OHNW8ZZ | OHR2XJZ | OHRU3JZ | OHUT77Z | OHUWS8JZ | 0J0D0ZZ
0GQF4ZZ | OHOU3KZ | OHHT8NZ | OHNWXZZ | OHR2XK3 | OHRU3KZ | OHUT7JZ | OHUWS8KZ | 0J0D3Z7Z
0GT60ZZ | OHOU3ZZ | OHHUONZ | OHNX0ZZ | OHR2XK4 | OHRVO75 | OHUT7KZ | OHUWX7Z | 0JOF0ZZ
0GT64ZZ | OHOVO7Z | OHHU3NZ | OHNX3ZZ | OHR3X72 | OHRV076 | OHUT87Z | OHUWXIJZ | 0JOF37Z
0GT70ZZ | OHOVOJZ | OHHU7NZ | OHNX7ZZ | OHR3X73 | OHRVO77 | OHUT8JZ | OHUWXKZ | 0J0G0ZZ
0GT74ZZ | OHOVOKZ | OHHU8BNZ | OHNX8ZZ | OHR3X74 | OHRV078 | OHUT8KZ | OHUX07Z | 0J0G3ZZ
0GT80ZZ | OHOV0ZZ | OHHVONZ | OHNXXZZ | OHR3XJ3 | OHRV079 | OHUUO7Z | OHUXO0JZ | 0JOHO0ZZ
0GT847Z7 | OHOV37Z | OHHV3NZ | OHQ2XZZ | OHR3XJ4 | OHRVO7Z | OHUUOJZ | OHUXOKZ | 0JOH3ZZ
0GT90ZZ | OHOV3JZ | OHHV7NZ | OHQ3XZZ | OHR3XJZ | OHRV0JZ | OHUUOKZ | OHUX37Z | 0J0LOZZ
0GT94ZZ | OHOV3KZ | OHHV8NZ | 0HQT0ZZ | OHR3XK3 | OHRVOKZ | OHUU37Z | OHUX3JZ | 0J0L3ZZ
0GTBOZZ | OHOV3ZZ | OHHWONZ | OHQT3ZZ | OHR3XK4 | OHRV37Z | OHUU3JZ | OHUX3KZ | 0JOM0ZZ
0GTB4ZZ | OH82XZZ | OHHW3NZ | OHQT7ZZ | OHRQX7Z | OHRV3JZ | OHUU3KZ | OHUX77Z | 0JOM3Z7Z
0GTCOZZ | OH83XZZ | OHHW7NZ | OHQT8ZZ | OHRQXJZ | OHRV3KZ | OHUU77Z | OHUX7JZ | 0JONOZZ
0GTCA4ZZ | OHDOXZZ | OHHW8NZ | 0HQUOZZ | OHRQXKZ | OHRWO07Z | OHUU7JZ | OHUX7KZ | 0JON3ZZ
0GTD0ZZ | OHD1XZZ | OHHXONZ | OHQU3ZZ | OHRRX7Z | OHRWO0JZ | OHUU7KZ | OHUX87Z | 0JOP0ZZ
0GTD4ZZ | OHD4XZZ | OHHX3NZ | OHQU7ZZ | OHRRXJZ | OHRWOKZ | OHUU87Z | OHUX8JZ | 0J0P3ZZ
OGTFOZZ | OHD5XZZ | OHHX7NZ | 0HQU8ZZ | OHRRXKZ | OHRW37Z | OHUU8JZ | OHUX8KZ | 0JD00ZZ
0GTFA4ZZ | OHD6XZZ | OHHX8NZ | 0HQVO0ZZ | OHRSX7Z | OHRW3JZ | OHUU8KZ | OHUXX7Z | 0JD03ZZ
0GWS00Z | OHD7XZZ | OHM2XZZ | OHQV3ZZ | OHRSXJZ | OHRW3KZ | OHUVO07Z | OHUXXJZ | 0JD10ZZ
0GWS02Z | OHD8XZZ | OHM3XZZ | OHQV7ZZ | OHRSXKZ | OHRWX7Z | OHUVOJZ | OHUXXKZ | 0JD137Z
0GWS03Z | OHDAXZZ | OHMTXZZ | OHQV8ZZ | OHRTO75 | OHRWXIZ | OHUVOKZ | OHWTOJZ | 0JD40ZZ
0GWS30Z | OHDBXZZ | OHMUXZZ | 0HQWO0ZZ | OHRT076 | OHRWXKZ | OHUV37Z | OHWT3JZ | 0JD437Z
0GWS327 | OHDCXZZ | OHMVXZZ | OHQW3ZZ | OHRT077 | OHRX07Z | OHUV3JZ | OHWUOJZ | 0JD5077
0GWS33Z | OHDDXZZ | OHMWXZZ | 0HQW7ZZ | OHRT078 | OHRX0JZ | OHUV3KZ | OHWU3JZ | 0JD537Z
0GWS40Z | OHDEXZZ | OHMXXZZ | OHQWS8ZZ | OHRT079 | OHRXOKZ | OHUV77Z | OHX2XZZ | 0JD60ZZ
0GWS427 | OHDFXZZ | OHNTO0ZZ | OHQWXZZ | OHRTO7Z | OHRX37Z | OHUV7JZ | OHX3XZZ | 0JD637Z

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.
However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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0JD70ZZ | OJH50NZ | OJHNONZ | 0JRQ37Z | ONWWXO0Z | ORHAOBZ | ORWA44Z | 0U150Z5 | 0U9530Z
0JD73ZZ | OJH53NZ | OJHN3NZ | OJRR37Z | ONWWX7Z | ORHAOCZ | OSHOOBZ | 0U150Z6 | 0U9540Z
0JD80ZZ | 0JH60AZ | OJHPONZ | OJWTOMZ | ONWWXJZ | ORHAODZ | OSHOOCZ | 0U150Z9 | 0U9570Z
0JD83ZZ | OJHEOMZ | OJHP3NZ | OJWT3MZ | ONWWXKZ | ORHA3BZ | OSHOODZ | 0U15475 | 0U9580Z
0JD90ZZ | 0JH60ONZ | OJHQONZ | OJWTXMZ | ORHOOBZ | ORHA3CZ | OSHO3BZ | 0U15476 | 0U9600Z
0JD93ZZ | OJH63AZ | OJHQ3NZ | 0KS10ZZ ORHOOCZ | ORHA3DZ | OSHO3CZ | 0U15479 | 0U9630Z
0JDBOZZ | 0JH63MZ | OJHRONZ | 0KS1477 ORHOODZ | ORHA4BZ | OSHO3DZ | 0U154J5 | 0U9640Z
0JDB3ZZ | 0JH63NZ | OJHR3NZ | OKXKOZ6 ORHO3BZ | ORHA4CZ | O0SH04BZ | 0U154J6 | 0U9670Z
0JDCOZZ | 0JH70MZ | OJPTOMZ | OKXK4Z6 ORHO3CZ | ORHA4DZ | 0SHO04Cz | 0U154J9 | 0U9680Z
0JDC3ZZ | OJH70NZ | OJPT3MZ | OKXLOZ6 ORHO3DZ | ORP004zZ | 0SHO04DZ | 0U154K5 | 0U9700zZ
0JDD0ZZ | 0JH73MZ | 0JQ10ZZ | OKXL4Z6 ORHO04BZ ORP034Z | OSH30BZ | OU154K6 | 0U9730Z
0JDD3ZZ | 0JH73NZ | 0JQ13ZZ | ONNX0ZZ | ORHO4Cz ORP044Z | OSH30CZ | 0U154K9 | 0U9740zZ
0JDFOZZ | OJH80AZ | 0JQ40ZZ | ONNX3ZZ | ORH04Dz ORP104Z | OSH30DZ | 0U15475 | 0U9770Z
0JDF3ZZ | OJH8OMZ | 0JQ43ZZ | ONNX4ZZ | ORH10BZ ORP134Z | OSH33BZ | 0U154Z6 | 0U9780Z
0JDGO0ZZ | 0JH8ONZ | 0JQ50ZZ | ONQBOZZ ORH10CZ ORP144Z | OSH33CzZ | 0U15479 | OUF50zz
0JDG3ZZ | O0JHB3AZ | 0JQ53ZZ | ONQB3ZZ | ORH10DZ | ORP404Z | OSH33DZ | 0U16075 | OUF53zz
0JDHOZZ | 0JH83MZ | 0JQ80ZZ | ONQB47z ORH13BZ ORP4347Z | OSH34BZ | 0U16076 | OUF5477
0JDH3ZZ | 0JH83NZ | 0JQ83ZZ | ONQBXZZ | ORH13Cz ORP444Z | 0SH34CZ | 0U16079 | OUF57ZZ
0JDJOZZ | OJHOSONZ | 0JQ90ZZ | ONRBO7Z ORH13DZ ORP604Z | OSH34DZ | 0U160J5 | OUF587z7
0JDJ3ZZ | OJH93NZ | 0JQ93ZZ | ONRBOJZ ORH14BZ ORP634Z | 0SP0O04Z | 0U160J6 | OUF60ZZ
0JDKOZZ | OJHBONZ | 0JRO37Z | ONRBOKZ ORH14Cz ORP644Z | 0SP034Z | 0U160J9 | OUF63ZZ
0JDK3ZZ | OJHB3NZ | 0JR137Z | ONRB37Z | ORH14DZ | ORPAO4Z | 0SP044Z | OU160K5 | OUF64ZZ
0JDLOZZ | OJHCONZ | 0JR437Z | ONRB3JzZ ORH40BZ ORPA34zZ | 0SP304Z | OU160K6 | OUF677Z
0JDL3ZZ | OJHC3NZ | 0JR537Z | ONRB3KZ ORH40CZ ORPA44Z | 0SP334Z | OU160K9 | OUF68ZZ
0JDMO0ZZ | OJHDONZ | 0JR637Z | ONRB47Z ORH40DZ ORRJOOZ 0SP344z | 0U160Z5 | OUF70ZZ
0JDM3ZZ | OJHD3NZ | 0JR737Z | ONRBA4JZ ORH43BZ ORRKOOZ | OSWO004Z | 0U160Z6 | OUF73ZZ
OJDNOZZ | OJHFONZ | 0JR837Z | ONRB4KZ ORH43CZ | ORWO004Z | 0SW034z | 0U160Z9 | OUF747zZ
OJDN3ZZ | OJHF3NZ | 0JR937Z | ONUBO7Z | ORH43DZ | ORWO034Z | OSW044Z | 0U16475 | OUF77Z2Z
0JDPOZZ | OJHGONZ | 0JRB37Z | ONUBOJZ ORH44BZ | ORWO044Z | 0SW304Z | 0U16476 | OUF787Z
0JDP3ZZ | OJHG3NZ | 0JRC37Z | ONUBOKZ | ORH44CzZ | ORW104Z | OSW334Z | 0U16479 | 0UJ80ZzZ
0JDQOZZ | OJHHONZ | OJRD37Z | ONUB37Z | ORH44DZ | ORW134Z | 0SW3447 | 0U164J5 | 0UJ837z
0JDQ3ZZ | OJHH3NZ | 0OJRF37Z | ONUB3JZ ORH60BZ | ORW144Z | 0U15075 | 0U164J6 | 0Ul84Zz
0JDROZZ | OJHJONZ | OJRG37Z | ONUB3KZ | ORH60CZ | ORW404Z | 0U15076 | 0U164J9 | 0UJ87ZZ
0JDR3ZZ | OJHJ3NZ | OJRH37Z | ONUB47Z | ORH60DZ | ORW434z | 0U15079 | 0U164K5 | 0Ul88ZZ
OJHOONZ | OJHKONZ | O0JRI37Z ONUB4JZ ORH63BZ | ORW4447 | 0U150J5 | OU164K6 | OUMO00ZZ
OJHO3NZ | OJHK3NZ | OJRK37Z | ONUB4KZ | ORH63CZ | ORW604Z | 0U150J6 | OU164K9 | OUM10ZZ
OJHIONZ | OJHLONZ | OJRL37Z | ONWBX0Z | ORH63DZ | ORW634Z | 0U150J9 | 0U164Z5 | OUM20ZZ
OJH13NZ | OJHL3NZ | OJRM37Z | ONWBX7Z | ORH64BZ | ORW644Z | OU150K5 | 0U164Z6 | OUM50ZZ
0JH40NZ | OJHMONZ | 0OJRN37Z | ONWBXJZ | ORH64CZ | ORWAO04Z | OU150K6 | 0U164Z9 | OUMb5477Z
OJH43NZ | OJHM3NZ | 0OJRP37Z | ONWBXKZ | ORH64DZ | ORWA34Z | 0U150K9 | 0U9500Z | OUM60ZZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.

Rev. 10/01/2019

Page 5 of 8



- Department of
Oth ‘ Medicaid

Inpatient Procedures Normally Non-Covered (per OAC 5160-2-03 because considered cosmetic,
experimental, etc.) and Require Prior Authorization

0UM6477 | 0US747Z | OUWS8X3Z | OV7PODZ | OVNF3ZZ | 0VQK4ZZ | OVUH47Z | 0VUS0JZ | 0W020ZZ
0UM70ZZ | 0UU507Z | OUWS8X7Z | OV7P0ZZ | OVNF4ZZ | OVQLOZZ | OVUH4JZ | OVUSOKZ | 0W0237Z
0UM7477 | 0UU50JZ | OUWSXCZ | 0V7P3DZ | OVNGOZZ | 0VQL3ZZ | OVUH4KZ | 0VUS47Z | 0WO023JZ
0UP80JZ | OUUS0KZ | OUW8XDZ | 0V7P3ZZ | OVNG3ZZ | 0vVQlL4ZZ | 0VUJO7Z | OVUS4J)Z | OWO023KZ
OUP83JZ | 0UU547Z | OUWS8XIJZ | OV7P4DZ | OVNG4ZZ | OVONOZZ | 0VUJOJZ | OVUS4KZ | OW02377
0UP84JZ | 0UU54JZ | OUWSXKZ | 0V7P4ZZ | OVNHOZZ | OVQN3ZZ | OVUJOKZ | OVUSX7Z | 0W0247Z
OUP87JZ | OUU54KZ | OUWDX0Z | 0V7Q0DZ | OVNH3ZZ | OVQN4ZZ | 0VUJ47Z | OVUSXIZ | 0WO024JZ
0UP88JZ | 0UU577Z | OUWDX3Z | 0V7Q0ZZ | OVNH4ZZ | OVQP0ZZ | 0VUJ4JZ | OVUSXKZ | OW024KZ
0UQO0ZZ | 0UU57JZ | OUWDX7Z | 0V7Q3DZ | OVNJOZZ | 0VQP3ZZ | OVUJAKZ | OVWMXO0Z | 0W02477
0UQO3Z77 | OUUS57KZ | OUWDXCZ | 0V7Q3ZZ | OVNJ3ZZ | 0VQP4ZZ | OVUKO7Z | OVWMX3Z | OW0607Z
0UQO47z | 0UUS87Z | OUWDXDZ | 0V7Q4DZ | OVNJ4ZZ | 0VQQOZZ | OVUKOJZ | OVWMX7Z | OWO060JZ
0UQ10ZZ | 0UUS58JZ | OUWDXHZ | 0V7Q47ZZ | OVNKOZZ | 0VQQ3ZZ | OVUKOKZ | OVWMXCZ | OWO060KZ
0UQ1377 | OUUS8KZ | OUWDXJZ | OVBQ4ZZ | OVNK3ZZ | 0VQQ4ZZ | OVUKA7Z | OVWMXJZ | OW0607Z
0uUQ147z | 0UU607Z | OUWDXKZ | OVIMOZZ | OVNKA4ZZ | OVR90JZ | OVUK4JZ | OVWMXKZ | OW0637Z
0UQ207ZZ | 0UU6G0JZ | OUWHX0Z | 0VIM3ZZ | OVNLOZZ | OVRBOJZ | OVUK4KZ | OVWRX0Z | 0WO063JZ
0UQ2377 | OUUGBOKZ | OUWHX3Z | 0VIM4ZZ | OVNL3ZZ | OVRCOJZ | OVULO7Z | OVWRX3Z | OWO063KZ
0UQ2477 | 0UU6G47Z | OUWHX7Z | OVIROZZ | OVNLAZZ | OVSFOZZ | OVULOJZ | OVWRX7Z | OW0637Z
0UQ507Z7 | 0UU6B4JZ | OUWHXDZ | OVIR3ZZ | OVNNOZZ | OVSF3ZZ | OVULOKZ | OVWRXCZ | OW0647Z
0UQ5377 | OUUGAKZ | OUWHXJZ | OVIRAZZ | OVNN3ZZ | OVSF4ZZ | 0VUL47Z | OVWRXDZ | 0WO064JZ
0UQ5477 | 0UU677Z | OUWHXKZ | OVLH4CZ | OVNN4ZZ | 0VSGOZZ | 0VUL4JZ | OVWRXIZ | OWO064KZ
0UQ577Z | 0UU67JZ | OUWMXOZ | OVLHADZ | OVNPOZZ | OVSG3ZZ | OVUL4KZ | OVWRXKZ | OW06477
0UQ5877 | OUUGB7KZ | OUWMX7Z | OVLHAZZ | OVNP3ZZ | 0VSG4ZZ | OVUNO7Z | 0VXTOZD | OWO0807Z
0UQ6077 | 0UU687Z | OUWMXIZ | OVLNODZ | OVNP4ZZ | OVSHOZZ | OVUNOJZ | O0VXTOZS | O0WO080JZ
0UQ637Z | 0UUGSIZ | OUWMXKZ | OVLN3DZ | OVNQOZZ | OVSH3ZZ | OVUNOKZ | OVXTXZD | OWO080KZ
0UQ647Z | OUUGSKZ | 0UYD0ZO | OVLN4DZ | OVNQ3ZZ | OVSH4ZZ | OVUN47Z | OVXTXZS | OW080ZZ
0uQ677Z | OUU707Z | 0UYD0Z1 | OVLPODZ | OVNQ4ZZ | OVUFO7Z | OVUN4JZ | OW0007Z | 0W0837Z
0uUQ687Z | OUU70JZ | 0UYO0Z2 | OVLP3DZ | OVQFOZZ | OVUF0JZ | OVUN4KZ | OW000JZ | OW083JZ
0UQ70ZZ | OUU70KZ | 0UY10Z0 | OVLP4DZ | OVQF3ZZ | OVUFOKZ | OVUPO7Z | OWOOOKZ | OWO083KZ
0uQ737Z | OUU747Z | 0UY10Z1 | OVLQODZ | OVQF4ZZ | OVUF47Z | OVUPOJZ | OWO000ZZ | OW0837Z
ouQ74zz | 0UU74JZ | 0UY10Z2 | OVLQ3DZ | OVQGOZZ | OVUF4JZ | OVUPOKZ | OWO0037Z | 0W0847Z
0UQ77ZZ | OUU74KZ | 0OUY90Z0 | OVLQACZ | 0VQG3ZZ | OVUF4KZ | OVUP47Z | OWO003JZ | 0W084J)Z
0uQ787Z | OUU777Z | 0UYS0Z1 | OVLQ4DZ | 0VQG4ZZ | OVUGO7Z | OVUP4JZ | OWO03KZ | OWO084KZ
0US00ZZ | 0UU77JZ | 0UY90Z2 | 0VLQ4ZZ | OVQHOZZ | OVUGOJZ | OVUP4KZ | OW003ZZ | 0W08477
0US10ZZ | OUU77KZ | 0V5Q4ZZ | OVMFO0ZZ | O0VQH3ZZ | OVUGOKZ | 0VUQO7Z | 0W0047Z | OWOF07Z
0US207Z | OUU787Z | OV7NODZ | OVMF4ZZ | OVQH4ZZ | OVUG47Z | OVUQOJZ | 0W004JZ | OWOFO0JZ
0US5077 | 0UU78JZ | OV7NOZZ | OVMGOZZ | 0vVQJOZZ | OVUG4JZ | OVUQOKZ | OWO004KZ | OWOFOKZ
0US5477 | OUU78KZ | OV7N3DZ | OVMG4ZZ | 0VQJ3ZZ | OVUG4KZ | 0vUQ47Z | O0W004ZZ | OWOF0ZZ
0US6077Z | OUW3X0Z | OV7N3ZZ | OVMHOZZ | 0vVQJ4ZZ | OVUHO7Z | 0VUQ4JZ | 0W0207Z | OWOF37Z
0US6477 | OUW3X3Z | OV7N4DZ | OVMH4ZZ | 0VQKO0ZZ | OVUHOJZ | OVUQ4KZ | 0W020JZ | OWOF3JZ
0US70ZZ | OUWS8X0Z | OV7N4ZZ | OVNFOZZ | OVQK3ZZ | OVUHOKZ | OVUSO7Z | OW020KZ | OWOF3KZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.
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OWOF3ZZ | OW0OMA4ZZ | 0X0447Z | 0X080ZZ | 0X0C3ZZ | 0X0G4ZZ | 0XU84KZ | OXUL4KZ | OXYKOZO
OWOF47Z | OW4MO070 | 0X0507Z | 0X0837Z | 0X0C47Z | OXOHO7Z | 0XU90JZ | OXUMO0JZ | 0XYKO0Z1
OWOF4JZ | OW4MO0JO | 0X050JZ | 0X083JZ | 0X0C4JZ | OXOHOJZ | OXU90KZ | OXUMOKZ | 0Y0007Z
OWOF4KZ | OW4MOKO | OX050KZ | OX083KZ | 0XOC4KZ | OXOHOKZ | 0XU94JZ | 0XUM4JZ | 0Y000JZ
OWOF47zZ | OW4MO0Z0 | 0X050ZZ | 0X083ZZ | 0X0C4ZZ | OXOHOZZ | 0XU94KZ | OXUMA4KZ | 0YO00KZ
OWOKO7Z | OW4ANO71 | 0X0537Z | 0X0847Z | 0XOD07Z | OXOH37Z | OXUBOJZ | OXUNOJZ | 0Y000ZZ
OWOKO0JZ | OW4NOJ1 | 0X053JZ | 0X084JZ | 0XOD0JZ | OXOH3JZ | OXUBOKZ | OXUNOKZ | 0Y0037Z
OWOKOKZ | OWA4NOK1 | OX053KZ | 0X084KZ | OXODOKZ | OXOH3KZ | 0XUB4JZ | OXUN4JZ | 0Y003JZ
OWOKO0ZZ | OW4ANO0Z1 | 0X0537Z7Z | 0X084ZZ | 0XOD0ZZ | OXOH3ZZ | OXUB4KZ | OXUN4KZ | 0YO03KZ
OWOK37Z | OWF30ZZ | 0X0547Z | 0X0907Z | 0XOD37Z | OXOH47Z | OXUC0JZ | OXUPOJZ | 0Y003ZzZ
0WO0K3Jz OWEF33ZZ | 0X054JZ | 0X090JZ | 0X0D3JZ | 0XOH4JZ | OXUCOKZ | OXUPOKZ | 0Y0047Z
OWOK3KZ | OWF34ZZ | 0X054KZ | 0X090KZ | OXOD3KZ | OXOH4KZ | OXUC4JZ | 0XUP4JZ | 0Y004JZ
OWOK3ZZ | OWU207Z | 0X054Z7Z | 0X090ZZ | 0XOD3ZZ | OX0H4ZZ | OXUC4KZ | OXUP4KZ | 0Y004KZ
O0WO0K47Z | OWU20JZ | 0X0607Z | 0X0937Z | 0XOD47Z | 0XU20JZ | OXUDQJZ | 0XUQOJZ | 0Y004ZzZ
OWO0K4JZ | OWU20KZ | 0X060JZ | 0X093JZ | 0X0OD4JZ | 0XU20KZ | OXUDOKZ | OXUQOKZ | 0Y0107Z
OWOK4KZ | 0WU247Z | 0X060KZ | 0X093KZ | 0XOD4KzZ | 0XU24JZ | 0XUD4JZ | 0XUQ4JZ | 0Y010JZ
0WO0K4Zz | 0OWU24JZ | 0X060ZZ | 0X093ZZ | 0X0OD4ZZ | 0XU24KZ | OXUD4KZ | OXUQ4KZ | 0Y010KZ
OWOL0O7Z | OWU24KZ | 0X0637Z | 0X0947Z | OXOFO07Z | 0XU30JZ | OXUF0JZ | OXUROJZ | 0Y010zz
OWOLOJZ | OWU407Z | 0X063JZ | 0X094JZ | OXOF0JZ | OXU30KZ | OXUFOKZ | OXUROKZ | 0Y0137Z
OWOLOKZ | O0WU447Z | 0X063KZ | 0X094KZ | OXOFOKZ | 0XU34JZ | OXUF4JZ | 0XUR4JZ | 0Y013JZ
OWOL0ZZ | OWU507Z | 0X063ZZ | 0X094ZZ | OXOF0ZZ | 0XU34KZ | OXUF4KZ | OXUR4KZ | 0Y013KZ
OWO0L37Z | OWU547Z | 0X0647Z | 0OX0BO7Z | OXOF37Z | 0XU40JZ | OXUGO0JZ | 0XUS0JZ | 0Y013zz
0Wo0L3Jz O0WUG60JZ | 0X064JZ | 0XOB0OJZ | OXOF3JZ | OXU40KZ | OXUGOKZ | OXUSOKZ | 0Y0147z
OWOL3KZ | OWUGOKZ | 0X064KZ | OXOBOKZ | OXOF3KZ | 0XU44JZ | 0XUG4JZ | 0XUS4JZ | 0Y014)Z
0WO0L3ZZ | 0WU64JZ | 0X064ZZ | 0XOB0OZZ | OXOF3ZZ | 0XU44KZ | OXUG4KZ | 0XUS4KZ | 0Y014KZ
O0WO0L47Z | OWUG4KZ | 0X0707Z | OX0B37Z | OXOF47Z | 0XU50JZ | OXUHOJZ | OXUTO0JZ | 0Y014zZ
owoL4Jz owy 0X070JZ | OX0B3JZ | OXOF4JZ | OXU50KZ | OXUHOKZ | OXUTOKZ | 0Y0907Z
OWOL4KZ | OWY20Z0 | OX070KZ | OXOB3KZ | OXOF4KZ | 0XU54JZ | OXUH4JZ | 0XUT4JZ | 0Y090JZ
0WO0L4ZZ | OWY20Z1 | 0X070ZZ | 0X0B3ZZ | OXOF4ZZ | OXU54KZ | OXUH4KZ | OXUT4KZ | 0YO90KZ
OWOMO7Z | 0X0407Z | 0X0737Z | 0X0B47Z | 0X0GO7Z | OXU60JZ | 0XUJOJZ | OXUV0JZ | 0Y090ZZ
0OWO0OMoJz 0X040Jz 0X073JZ | 0X0B4JZ | 0X0G0JZ | OXUBOKZ | OXUJOKZ | OXUVOKZ | 0Y0937Z
OWOMOKZ | 0X040KZ | 0X073KZ | OXOB4KZ | OXOGOKZ | OXUe4JZ | 0XUl4Jz | 0Xuv4iZ | 0Y093lJzZ
OWOMO0ZZ | 0X040ZZ | 0X073ZZ | 0X0B4ZZ | 0X0GO0ZZ | OXU64KZ | OXUJ4KZ | OXUV4KZ | 0Y093KZ
OWOM37Z | 0X0437Z | 0X0747Z | 0XOCO7Z | 0X0G37Z | OXU70JZ | OXUKOJZ | OXUWOQJZ | 0Y093ZZ
O0WO0OM3lJz 0X043Jz 0X074JZ | 0X0C0JZ | OX0G3JZ | OXU70KZ | OXUKOKZ | OXUWOKZ | 0Y0947Z
OWOM3KZ | 0X043KZ | 0X074KZ | OXOCOKZ | OXO0G3KZ | 0XU74JZ | OXUK4JZ | OXUW4JZ | 0Y094)zZ
O0WOM3ZZ | 0X043ZZ | 0X074ZZ | 0X0COZZ | 0X0G3ZZ | 0XU74KZ | OXUK4KZ | OXUW4KZ | 0Y094KZ
OWOMA47Z | 0X0447Z | 0X0807Z | OXOC37Z | 0X0G47Z | 0XU80JZ | 0XULOJZ 0).4¢ 0Y094zz
owom4lz 0X044Jz 0X080JZ | 0X0C3JZ | 0X0G4JZ | OXUBOKZ | OXULOKZ | 0XYJOzZO | 0YOBO7Z
OWOMA4KZ | 0X044KZ | OX080KZ | OXOC3KZ | OX0G4KZ | 0XU84JZ | 0XUL4)Z 0XYJOZ1 | 0YOBOJZ

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.

However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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Ohio

Department of

Medicaid
Inpatient Procedures Normally Non-Covered (per OAC 5160-2-03 because considered cosmetic,
experimental, etc.) and Require Prior Authorization
OYOBOKZ | OYOF3KZ | 0Y0J4KZ | OYU90KZ | 0YUJO7Z | OYUQ4JZ | OYUXOKZ | 3E1IN88X | XWO043F3
0YOBOZZ | OYOF3ZZ | 0YO0J4ZzZ | OYU947Z | 0OYUJOJZ | OYUQ4KZ | OYUX47Z | 3E1N88Z XYO
0YOB37Z | OYOF47Z | OYOKO7Z | 0YU94JZ | OYUJOKZ | OYURO7Z | 0OYUX4JZ | 3E1P38X | XYOVX83
0YOB3JZ | OYOF4JZ | OYOKOJZ | OYU94KZ | 0YUJ47Z | OYUROJZ | OYUX4KZ | 3E1P38Z
0YOB3KZ | OYOF4KZ | OYOKOKZ | OYUBO7Z | 0YUJ4)zZ OYUROKZ | 0YUYO7Z | 3E1P78X
0YOB3ZZ | OYOF4ZZ | OYOKOZZ | OYUBOJZ | OYUJ4AKZ | OYUR47Z | OYUYOJZ | 3E1P78Z
0YOB47Z | 0OYOGO7Z | OYOK37Z | OYUBOKZ | OYUKO7Z | OYUR4JZ | OYUYOKZ | 3E1P88X
0YOB4JZ | 0YOGOJZ | OYOK3JZ | OYUB47Z | OYUKOJZ | OYUR4KZ | OYUY47Z | 3E1P88Z
0YOB4KZ | OYOGOKZ | OYOK3KZ | OYUB4JZ | OYUKOKZ | 0YUSO7Z | 0YUY4JZ | 5A0512C
0YOB4ZZ | 0YOGOZZ | OYOK3ZZ | OYUBA4KZ | OYUK47Z | 0OYUSOJZ | OYUY4KZ | 5A0522C
0YOCO07Z | 0YOG37Z | OYOK47Z | OYUCO7Z | OYUK4JZ | OYUSOKZ | 10A03ZZ | 8EOH300
0YOCO0JZ | 0YOG3JZ | 0YOK4JZ | OYUCOJZ | OYUKAKZ | 0YUS47Z | 10A04ZZ | 8EOH30z
0YOCOKZ | OYOG3KZ | OYOK4KZ | OYUCOKZ | 0oYyuLo7z oyus4lz 10A08Z7 | 8EOHXY9
0Y0C0ZZ | 0YOG3ZZ | OYOK4ZZ | OYUCA7Z | OYULOJZ | OYUS4KZ | 3EOOXKZ | X2RF032
0YOC37Z | 0YOG47Z | OYOLO7Z | OYUC4JZ | OYULOKZ | OYUTO7Z | 3EOOXMZ | X2RF332
0YOC3JZ | 0Y0G4JZ | 0YOLOJZ | OYUC4KZ | OoYyuL47Z | OYUTOJZ | 3EO0102A | X2RF432
0YOC3KZ | 0YOG4KZ | OYOLOKZ | OYUDO7Z | 0YUL4)z OYUTOKZ | 3E0132A | XHRPXL2
0Y0C3ZZ | 0Y0G4ZZ | 0YOLOZZ | 0OYUDOJZ | OYUL4KZ | 0OYUuT47Z | 3EO0300P XKO
0Y0C47Z | OYOHO7Z | 0YOL37Z | OYUDOKZ | OYUMO7Z | 0YUT4JZ | 3EO030GN | XK02303
0YOC4JZ | OYOHOJZ | 0YOL3JZ | 0YUD47Z | OYUMOJZ | OYUT4KZ | 3E0330P | XNS0332
0YOC4KZ | OYOHOKZ | OYOL3KZ | 0YUD4JZ | OYUMOKZ | 0YUUO7Z | 3EO033GN | XNS3332
0Y0C4ZzZ | OYOHOZZ | 0YOL3ZZ | OYUD4KZ | 0OYUMA47Z | OYUUOJZ | 3E0400P | XNS4332
0YODO7Z | OYOH37Z | OYOL47Z | OYUFO7Z | OYUMA4JZ | OYUUOKZ | 3E0O40GN | XRGOOF3
0YODOJZ | OYOH3JZ | 0YOoL4JZ | OYUFQJZ | OYUM4KZ | OYUU47Z | 3E0430P | XRG10F3
OYODOKZ | OYOH3KZ | OYOL4KZ | OYUFOKZ | OYUNO7Z | 0OYUU4JZ | 3E043GN | XRG20F3
0YODOZZ | OYOH3ZZ | 0YOL4ZZ | OYUF47Z | OYUNOJZ | OYUU4KZ | 3EO500P | XRG40F3
0YOD37Z | OYOH47Z | OYUOO7Z | OYUF4JZ | OYUNOKZ | OYUVO7Z | 3EO50GN | XRG60OF3
0YOD3JZ | OYOH4JZ | 0YUOOJZ | OYUF4KZ | OYUN47Z | OYUVOJZ | 3EO530P | XRG70F3
0OYOD3KZ | OYOH4KZ | OYUOOKZ | OYUGO7Z | OYUN4JZ | OYUVOKZ | 3EO53GN | XRG8OF3
0YOD3ZZ | OYOH4ZZ | 0YU047Z | OYUGOJZ | OYUN4KZ | 0YUv47Z | 3E0600P | XRGAOF3
0YOD47Z | 0Y0JO7Z | 0YUO4JZ | OYUGOKZ | OYUPO7Z | 0YUV4JZ | 3EO60GN | XRGBOF3
0YOD4JZ | 0Y0JOJZ | OYUO4KZ | OYUGA7Z | OYUPOJZ | OYUV4KZ | 3E0630P | XRGCOF3
0YOD4KZ | 0YOJOKZ | 0YU107Z | OYUG4JZ | OYUPOKZ | OYUWO7Z | 3E063GN | XRGDOF3
0YOD4Zz | 0Y0JOZZ | 0YU10JZ | OYUGAKZ | OYUP47Z | OYUWOJZ | 3EOC3MZ | XW033A3
OYOFO7Z | 0Y0J37Z | OYU10KZ | OYUHO7Z | OYUP4JZ | OYUWOKZ | 3EOC7MZ | XW033B3
OYOFQJZ | 0Y0J3JZ | 0YU147Z | OYUHOJZ | OYUP4KZ | OYUWA47Z | 3EOCXMZ | XW033C3
OYOFOKZ | OYOJ3KZ | 0YU14JZ | OYUHOKZ | 0YUQO7Z | OYUW4JZ | 3EIN38X | XWO033F3
OYOFO0ZZ | 0Y0J3ZZ | OYU14KZ | OYUH47Z | OYUQOJZ | OYUW4KZ | 3EIN38Z | XWO043A3
OYOF37Z | 0Y0J47Z | OYU9SO07Z | OYUH4JZ | OYUQOKZ | OYUX07Z | 3EIN78X | XW043B3
OYOF3JZ | 0Y0J4JZ | 0YUSO0JZ | OYUH4KZ | 0YUQ47Z | OYUXOJZ | 3EIN78Z | XW043C3

Appropriate measures have been used to ensure that this information is accurate.
However, it is possible that there is a variance between when this information is published and when it is effective.
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